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INTRODUCTION

Welcome to the new Land Rover competitive
parts catalogue.

This catalogue contains our range of the most
common parts and applications for Land Rover
vehicles at competitive pricing. Our aim is to
enable you to always fit Land Rover genuine
parts to your customers vehicles when they are
visiting you for maintenance and repair.

In the table opposite you will see the range

of vehicles that are included in this catalogue.
Whether you are replacing suspension
components on a Defender or carrying out a
service on a Range Rover, your local Land Rover
Retailer can supply you with genuine parts at a
competitive trade price.

The catalogue is ordered by vehicle application
and then product types. Making it easy for you
to identify the right part for the job. You can
also use the embedded links to quickly move
between catalogue sections.

Enhance your customers satisfaction in your
repair work by explaining that you fit Land
Rover genuine parts.

Please contact your local Land Rover Retailer for
full application and pricing details.

We hope that you find the catalogue useful and
look forward to your call.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DEFENDER

(2007-2016)

SERVICE

OIL FILTER

up to DA444246 LR030778 £12.24 £6.12

2.2TD
2007-2016 DA444247 on LR104384 £15.95 £8.77
2.4TD LR030778 £12.24 £6.12

AIR FILTER

2007-2016 All PHE500060 £41.45 £22.80

FUEL FILTER

2007-2016 WJI1500040 £41.49 £24.89

WIPER BLADE

Front 2007-2016 LH or RH LR079891 £10.32 £6.19

Rear 2007-2016 LR079891 £10.32 £6.19

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DEFENDER

(2007-2016) ABOVE & BEYOND

BRAKES

BRAKE PADS

Front 2007-2016 SFP000260 £89.07 £53.44
90" LR032954 £61.28 £36.77
Rear 2007-2016 All
110" & 130" SFP000250 £59.27 £35.56

BRAKE DISC

Solid LRO17951 £73.68 £44.21
Front 2007-2016 All

Vented LR017952 £76.02 £45.61

90" LRO17953 £81.66 £49.00
Rear 2007-2016 All

110" & 130" LR018026 £71.92 £43.15

ABS SENSOR

LR023690 £59.31 £41.52

Front 2007-2016 All Check fitment with Retailer
SSW500090 £213.80 £149.66
LR023691 £48.80 £34.16
Rear 2007-2016 All Check fitment with Retailer LR055950 £90.43 £63.30
SSW500080 £229.34 £160.54

BRAKE SHOES

2007-2016 Transmission Handbrake ICW500010 £84.95 £59.47

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DEFENDER

(2007-2016)

CHASSIS

SUSPENSION ARM

Rear Trailing = 2007-2016 LR049068 £131.91 £79.15

DROP LINK

Front 2007-2016 Ball joint. Does not include bushes NTC1888 £56.34 £36.62

WHEEL BEARING

Front 2007-2016 Bearing Only, 2 fitted per side STC4382 £63.72 £38.23

Rear 2007-2016 All Bearing Only, 2 fitted per side STC4382 £63.72 £38.23

A-FRAME BALL JOINT

Rear 2007-2016 Suspension upper link RHF500110 £49.20 £31.98

CLUTCH

CLUTCH KIT

2007-2016 2 Piece Kit LR117128 £281.37 £182.89

RELEASE BEARING / SLAVE CYLINDER

2007-2016 Slave Cylinder. If ordering for the first time, LR068981 and LR068982 also required LR068979 £78.72 £51.17

CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER

2007-2016 STC500100 £92.74 £60.28

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DEFENDER

(2007-2016) ABOVE & BEYOND

FUEL

TURBOCHARGER

2.2TD Reman LR021013 £822.68 £575.88
2007-2016
2.4TD LR042752 £1,342.40 £939.68 *

INJECTOR DIESEL

2.2TD Reman LR0O10137 £269.68 £188.78
2007-2016
2.4TD Reman LR083366 £315.47 £220.83 *

02 SENSOR

2007-2016 LR030006 £167.27 £117.09

ENGINE

DRIVE BELT

With A/C LR031360 £49.70 £24.85
2.2TD
Without A/C LRO31361 £47.22 £23.61
2007-2016
With A/C PQS500600 £46.83 £23.42
2.4TD
Without A/C PQS500610 £43.90 £21.95

WATER PUMP

2.2TD LR156697 £184.23 £110.54
2007-2016
2.4TD LR083283 £290.98 £203.69

EGR VALVE

2007-2016 All up to BA999999 LR006650 £162.81 £113.97

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DEFENDER

(2007-2016)

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY

2007-2016 LR038341 £134.02 £80.41

ALTERNATOR

2.2TD LR124837 £488.30 £341.81
2007-2016
2.4TD YLE500310 £646.82 £452.77

STARTER

2007-2016 LR025840 £274.77 £192.34

COOLING

COMPRESSOR

2007-2016 LR031453 £889.62 £622.73

CONDENSER

2007-2016 Includes fan and frame LR025985 £693.90 £485.73

OTHER PARTS

WIPER MOTOR

2007-2016 LR082012 £181.01 £126.71

PROPSHAFT UJ

RTC3458 £61.13 £36.68
2007-2016 All Check fitment with Retailer RTC3346 £65.36 £39.22
TVC500010 £65.07 £42.30

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER FREELANDER 2

(2006-2014)

SERVICE

OIL FILTER

2.0TP LR096524 £8.81 £4.41
2006-2014 2.2TD LR001247 £11.25 £5.63
3.2P LR001419 £13.54 £6.77

AIR FILTER

2.0TP LR029078 £19.28 £9.64
2006-2014
2.2TD, 3.2P LR005816 £21.54 £10.77

CABIN AIR FILTER

2006-2014 LR056138 £19.05 £10.48

FUEL FILTER

2006-2014 2.2TD LR001313 £34.83 £20.90

SPARK PLUG

2.0TP LR123892 £17.57 £9.66
2006-2014
AP LRO05483 £9.84 £5.41

WIPER BLADE

LR056306 £23.19 £13.91

Front 2006-2014
RH LR056309 £23.19 £13.91
Rear 2006-2014 All LR049843 £13.74 £8.24

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS
LAND ROVER FREELANDER 2

(2006-2014) ABOVE & BEYOND

BRAKES

BRAKE PADS

Front 2006-2014 LR134692 £84.65 £50.79
LR023888 £67.47 £40.48
Rear 2006-2014 All Check fitment with Retailer
LRO03657 £62.51 £37.51

BRAKE DISC

Petrol LR027107 £76.10 £45.66
Front 2006-2014

Diesel LRO07055 £49.61 £29.77

Petrol up to CH999999 LRO01019 £65.41 £39.25
Rear 2006-2014 Diesel up to CH999999 LRO01018 £53.44 £32.06

All DHO000001 on LR039935 £62.15 £37.29

PARK BRAKE MODULE

2006-2014 LR035288 £204.28 £153.21

ABS SENSOR

Front 2006-2014 LRO01056 £89.18 £62.43
up to CH999999 LR001057 £84.90 £59.43
Rear 2006-2014 All
DHO000001 on LR039934 £45.04 £31.53

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER FREELANDER 2

(2006-2014)

CHASSIS

FRONT ARM

Lower LH 2006-2014 LR007206 £251.12 £175.78

Lower RH 2006-2014 All LR007205 £244.04 £170.83

REAR ARM

Front 2006-2014 LR032308 £73.38 £44.03
Rear 2006-2014 All LR002576 £63.65 £38.19
Trailing LH 2006-2014 All LR001176 £98.37 £59.02
Trailing RH 2006-2014 All LR001175 £98.37 £59.02

DROP LINK

Front 2006-2014 LR002626 £32.93 £23.05

WHEEL BEARING

Front 2006-2014 Hub & Bearing LR003157 £222.44 £155.71

Rear 2006-2014 All Bearing Only LR041425 £76.95 £46.17

CLUTCH

CLUTCH KIT

LRO08556 £334.94 £217.71
2006-2014 2 Piece Kit, Check fitment with Retailer
LR048408 £242.29 £157.49

RELEASE BEARING / SLAVE CYLINDER

2006-2014 Slave Cylinder LR016976 £90.74 £58.98

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS
LAND ROVER FREELANDER 2

(2006-2014) ABOVE & BEYOND

FUEL

TURBOCHARGER

2.0TP Reman LR107484 £1,038.16 £726.71
2006-2014
2.2TD Reman LR029637 £932.60 £652.82 *

INJECTOR DIESEL

2006-2014 2.2TD Reman LR006864 £293.15 £205.21

02 SENSOR

2.0TP, 2.2TD LR001370 £178.83 £125.18
Front 2006-2014

3.2P LRO01459 £170.33 £119.23

2.0TP LR028931 £170.33 £119.23
Rear 2006-2014

3.2P LRO05793 £170.33 £119.23

ENGINE

DRIVE BELT

2.0TP LR036456 £51.41 £25.71
2006-2014 2.2TD LR000996 £37.07 £18.54
AP LR003570 £16.51 £8.26

WATER PUMP

2.0TP LR081578 £128.48 £77.09
2006-2014 2.2TD LRO11694 £128.48 £77.09
AP LR006861 £141.65 £84.99

TIMING BELT

Kit less Water Pump LR032526 £137.94 £82.76

2006-2014 2.2TD
Kit including Water Pump LR032527 £258.31 £154.99

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER FREELANDER 2

(2006-2014)

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY

LR038128 £132.01 £79.21
2006-2014 All Check fitment with Retailer
LR091092 £229.95 £137.97

ALTERNATOR

2.0TP LR067840 £558.35 £390.85
With Heated Windscreen LRO01200 £832.63 £582.84 *
2006-2014 2.2TD
Without Heated Windscreen LR002899 £705.68 £493.98 *
3.2P LR031223 £688.05 £481.64

STARTER

2.0TP LR084458 £378.97 £265.28
LR007372 £337.30 £236.11 *

2006-2014 2.2TD Check fitment with Retailer LR007373 £337.30 £236.11 *
LRO14060 £378.97 £265.28 *

3.2P LR029180 £274.77 £192.34 *

COOLING

COMPRESSOR

2.0TP LR056302 £834.25 £583.98
2006-2014 2.2TD LR056301 £797.75 £558.43 *
3.2P LR020193 £890.95 £623.67 *

CONDENSER

2006-2014 LR023921 £316.24 £221.37

OTHER PARTS

HEADLAMP BULB

2006-2014 Halogen LR044458 £19.80 £11.88

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY SPORT

(2015-2019)

SERVICE

OIL FILTER

2.0TP LR096524 £8.81 £4.41
2015-2019 2.0TD LRO73669 £12.15 £6.68
2.2TD LR001247 £11.25 £5.63

AIR FILTER

LR029078 £19.28 £9.64
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LRO71942 £32.36 £17.80
2015-2019
2.0TD LR071942 £32.36 £17.80
2.2TD LR029078 £19.28 £9.64

CABIN AIR FILTER

up to KH999999 LR056138 £19.05 £10.48
2015-2019 All
LH000001 on LR115835 £39.54 £21.75

FUEL FILTER

2.0TD Foam Pad LR079995 also required LR111341 £46.12 £27.67
2015-2019
2.2TD LR001313 £34.83 £20.90

SPARK PLUG

LR123892 £17.57 £9.66
2015-2019 2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR091617 £16.49 £9.07

WIPER BLADE

LR082685 £24.08 £14.45

Front 2015-2019
RH LR064423 £24.08 £14.45
Rear 2015-2019 All LR064430 £14.70 £8.82

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY SPORT

(2015-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

BRAKES

BRAKE PADS

LR091308 £178.52 £107.11
Front 2015-2019 All Check fitment with Retailer
LR128263 £126.68 £76.01
up to KH999999, FWD LR110327 £83.01 £49.81
up to KH999999, AWD LR123010 £94.37 £56.62
Rear 2015-2019 All
LHO00001 on, 16" Brakes LR160504 £88.28 £52.97
LH000001 on, 17" Brakes LR123595 £65.31 £39.19

BRAKE DISC

17" Brakes LR059122 £96.66 £58.00
Front 2015-2019 All

18" Brakes LR083647 £111.93 £72.75

16" Brakes, up to KH999999 LR061388 £70.08 £42.05

16" Brakes, LHO00001 on LR114560 £65.23 £39.14
Rear 2015-2019 All

17" Brakes, up to KH999999 LR090699 £88.62 £57.60

17" Brakes, LHO00001 on LR114564 £87.91 £52.75

BRAKE PAD WEAR SENSOR

17" Brakes, up to KH999999 LR121267 £22.66 £18.13

17" Brakes, LHO00001 on LR115019 £22.19 £17.75
Front 2015-2019 All

18" Brakes, up to KH999999 LR083646 £23.12 £18.50

18" Brakes, LHO00001 on LR115018 £22.19 £17.75

up to HH999999 LR072544 £22.78 £18.22
Rear 2015-2019 All

JH000001 on LR092060 £22.51 £18.01

ABS SENSOR

LOCATION YEAR m NOTES PART NUMBER “ TRADE n

up to KH999999 LR071974 £99.54 £69.68
Front 2015-2019 All

LHO00001 on LR114879 £90.14 £63.10

up to KH816662 LR072107 £101.34 £70.94
Rear 2015-2019 All

KH816663 on LR114868 £82.02 £57.41

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY SPORT

(2015-2019)

CHASSIS

FRONT ARM

AWD

LR117141 £246.70 £148.02

Lower LH 2015-2019 All
FWD LR0O78657 £283.67 £170.20
AWD LR117140 £236.98 £142.19

Lower RH 2015-2019 All
FWD LR078656 £283.67 £170.20

REAR ARM

up to KH999999, Heavy Duty Suspension LR095329 £100.81 £60.49
Control LH 2015-2019 All up to KH999999, Standard Suspension LR097278 £124.29 £74.57
LHO000001 on LR124618 £105.24 £63.14
up to KH999999, Heavy Duty Suspension LR095330 £99.32 £59.59
Control RH 2015-2019 All up to KH999999, Standard Suspension LR097279 £124.29 £74.57
LHO000001 on LR124617 £105.25 £63.15
Lower LH 2015-2019 All Check fitment with Retailer LR098944 £272.89 £163.73
Lower RH 2015-2019 All Check fitment with Retailer LR098947 £248.04 £148.82
Upper LH 2015-2019 All Check fitment with Retailer LR078520 £119.31 £71.59
Upper RH 2015-2019 All Check fitment with Retailer LR078519 £119.31 £71.59

DROP LINK

up to KH999999 LR024474 £30.46 £21.32
Front 2015-2019 All
LH000001 on LR114253 £35.47 £24.83

WHEEL BEARING

up to KH999999, Bearing Only LR122585 £71.01 £42.61
Front 2015-2019 All

LHO000001 on, Bearing Only LR114245 £68.06 £40.84

up to KH999999, Bearing Only LR122585 £71.01 £42.61
Rear 2015-2019 All

LHO000001 on, Bearing Only LR114245 £68.06 £40.84

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS ;
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY SPORT

(2015-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

CLUTCH

CLUTCH KIT

LR048408 £242.29 £157.49

2015-2019 All 2 Piece Kit, Check fitment with Retailer
LR096452 £469.39 £305.10

RELEASE BEARING / SLAVE CYLINDER

2015-2019 Slave Cylinder LR022452 £96.70 £62.86

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY SPORT

(2015-2019)

FUEL

TURBOCHARGER

2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer

2015-2019
Mono Turbo

Twin Turbo, High Pressure
2.0TD
Twin Turbo, Low Pressure

Twin Turbo, Pair of Turbos

2.2TD

INJECTOR DIESEL

LR066515

LR098006

LR112021

LR113873

LR115435

LR140581

LR112420

LR112418

LR094518

LR065510

£1,597.59
£1,377.46
£1,537.93
£1,359.10
£1,279.87
£1,165.08
£954.75
£954.75
£1,850.00

£1,285.68

£1,118.31
£964.22

£1,076.55
£951.37
£895.91
£815.56
£668.33
£668.33

£1,295.00

LN A A A N A R R S

£899.98

2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
2015-2019

2.2TD Reman

02 SENSOR

LR082276

LR125327

LR125365

LR065508

£415.14

£434.47

£428.73

£288.14

£290.60 *
£304.13 *
£300.11 *
£201.70 *

2.0TP
Front 2015-2019 2.0TD

2.2TD
Middle 2015-2019 2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
Rear 2015-2019 2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.

EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

LR049882

LR137406

LR001370

LR094071

LR140070

LR116639

LR140067

LR140066

£168.57

£159.54

£178.83

£148.68

£128.90

£164.69

£166.08

£150.26

£118.00
£111.68
£125.18
£104.08
£90.23
£115.28
£116.26

£105.18

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS T
<ROVER
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY SPORT

(2015-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

ENGINE

DRIVE BELT

LR066153 £51.02 £25.51
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer

LR079263 £38.87 £19.44

2015-2019 LR079263 £38.87 £19.44
2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

LR060071 £33.68 £16.84

2.2TD LR060071 £33.68 £16.84

WATER PUMP

LR081578 £128.48 £77.09
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer

LR123392 £203.26 £121.96

2015-2019 LR118241 £200.26 £120.16
2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

LR129893 £203.26 £121.96

2.2TD LRO11694 £128.48 £77.09

TIMING BELT

Kit less Water Pump LR032526 £137.94 £82.76
2015-2019 2.2TD
Kit including Water Pump LR032527 £258.31 £154.99

DPF PRESSURE SENSOR

2015-2019 2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer LR117065 £70.00 £49.00

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY SPORT

(2015-2019)

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY

2015-2019 All Check fitment with supplier

ALTERNATOR

LR038128

LR091092

£132.01

£229.95

£79.21

£137.97

Starter/Generator

2.0TP
Check fitment with Retailer
2015-2019
Starter/Generator
2.0TD
Check fitment with Retailer
2.2TD

STARTER

LR137956

LR079255

LR105985

LR067840

LR137956

LR079255

LR105985

LR077394

£1,216.86
£539.93
£499.98
£558.35

£1,216.86
£539.93
£499.98

£659.60

£851.80

£377.95

£349.99

£390.85

£851.80

£377.95

£349.99

LN N A A N S

£461.72

2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
2015-2019

2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

2.2TD Check fitment with Retailer

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

ABOVE & BEYOND

COOLING

COMPRESSOR

LR083480 £906.83 £634.78 *

2.0TP, 2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
2015-2019 LR112585 £683.31 £478.32 *
2.2TD LR083481 £850.77 £595.54 *

CONDENSER

LR023921 £316.24 £221.37
2.0TP, 2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer LR0O75358 £356.99 £249.89
2015-2019
LR115952 £281.71 £197.20
2.2TD LR023921 £316.24 £221.37

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 3

P LAND-

<ROVER

ABOVE & BEYOND

(2005-2009)



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 3

(2005-2009)

SERVICE

OIL FILTER

Diesel 1311289 £12.17 £7.30

2005-2009
Petrol LR031439 £16.46 £8.23

AIR FILTER

2005-2009 PHE000112 £26.67 £14.67

CABIN AIR FILTER

2005-2009 LR023977 £46.78 £25.73

FUEL FILTER

2005-2009 Diesel LRO10075 £76.84 £46.10

SPARK PLUG

2005-2009 Petrol LR005253 £11.68 £6.42

WIPER BLADE

Front 2005-2009 LH or RH LRO18368 £23.29 £13.97

Rear 2005-2009 All DKB500680 £14.34 £8.60

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 3

(2005-2009) ABOVE & BEYOND

BRAKES

BRAKE PADS

Front 2005-2009 LR134694 £83.08 £49.85

Rear 2005-2009 All LR134696 £70.72 £42.43

BRAKE DISC

Diesel SDB000604 £66.78 £40.07
Front 2005-2009

Petrol SDB000614 £74.84 £44.90

Diesel SDB000636 £68.83 £41.30
Rear 2005-2009

Petrol SDB000646 £66.78 £40.07

BRAKE PAD WEAR SENSOR

up to 6A414975 SEM000024 £20.32 £14.22
Front 2005-2009

6A414976 on SEM500070 £21.27 £17.02
Rear 2005-2009 All SOE000025 £20.31 £14.22

PARK BRAKE MODULE

2005-2009 All Actuator LR019223 £631.08 £441.76

ABS SENSOR

up to 6A351056 SSB500091 £34.90 £24.43
Front 2005-2009

6A351057 on SSB500092 £29.92 £20.94
Rear 2005-2009 All SSB500102 £120.14 £84.10

BRAKE HOSE

LOCATION YEAR m NOTES PART NUMBER “ TRADE n

Front 2005-2009 RH, from AA000001 LR058048 £70.73 £49.51

CALIPER

SOB500042 £172.95 £112.42
Rear 2005-2009 Check fitment with Retailer
SOB500052 £172.95 £112.42 *

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 3

(2005-2009)

CHASSIS

FRONT ARM

Air Suspension LR075995 £240.54 £144.32
Lower LH 2005-2009 All

Coil Suspension LR075996 £263.05 £157.83

Air Suspension LR075993 £240.54 £144.32
Lower RH 2005-2009 All

Coil Suspension LR075994 £259.71 £155.83
Upper LH 2005-2009 All RBJ500232 £182.33 £109.40
Upper RH 2005-2009 All RBJ500222 £182.33 £109.40

REAR ARM

Air Suspension LR051594 £257.58 £154.55
Lower LH 2005-2009 All

Coil Suspension RGG500490 £294.72 £176.83

Air Suspension LR051592 £257.58 £154.55
Lower RH 2005-2009 All

Coil Suspension RGG500480 £303.38 £182.03
Upper LH 2005-2009 All LR051623 £239.58 £143.75
Upper RH 2005-2009 All LR051622 £239.58 £143.75

DROP LINK

LOCATION YEAR m NOTES PART NUMBER “ TRADE n

Front 2005-2009 RBM500190 £25.46 £17.82

Rear 2005-2009 All Up to 9A999999 RGD000312 £31.63 £22.14

WHEEL BEARING

Front 2005-2009 Hub & Bearing LR076692 £242.29 £145.37

Rear 2005-2009 All Bearing Kit LR045917 £94.07 £56.44

SUSPENSION COMPRESSOR

2005-2009 Service Kit LR0O72537 £730.00 £511.00

TOE LINK

Rear 2005-2009 LH or RH LR0O19117 £83.98 £58.79

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 3 =ROVER

(2005-2009) ABOVE & BEYOND

CHASSIS

SHOCK ABSORBER

Rear 2005-2009 Standard Coil Springs RKB500033 £106.74 £74.72

TIE ROD

QFK500010 £64.81 £42.13

2005-2009
M20 QFK500020 £64.81 £42.13

LOWER BALL JOINT

Front 2005-2009 Up to 9A999999 RBK500280 £40.59 £26.38

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 3

(2005-2009)

CLUTCH

CLUTCH KIT

2 Piece Kit, up to 6A999999 URF500060 £483.22 £314.09
2005-2009 All
2 Piece Kit, 7A000001 on LRO05809 £369.06 £239.89

RELEASE BEARING / SLAVE CYLINDER

2005-2009 Slave Cylinder LR014290 £98.75 £64.19

FUEL

TURBOCHARGER

2005-2009 Diesel Reman, Kit LR021637 £960.05 £672.04

INJECTOR DIESEL

LR006495 £378.45 £264.92

2005-2009 Check fitment with Retailer
LR006496 £416.97 £291.88 *

02 SENSOR

Front 2005-2009 Petrol MHK500840 £178.83 £125.18
LH MHK500910 £178.83 £125.18
Rear 2005-2009 Petrol
RH MHK500960 £178.83 £125.18

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 3

(2005-2009) ABOVE & BEYOND

ENGINE

DRIVE BELT

Diesel PQS500370 £28.84 £14.42

2005-2009 Primary PQR500330 £23.10 £11.55
Petrol

Secondary PQS500221 £16.31 £8.16

WATER PUMP

Diesel LR009324 £66.42 £39.85
2005-2009
Petrol 4575902 £151.64 £90.98

TIMING BELT

Main 2005-2009 Diesel Kit, Check fitment with Retailer LRO16655 £121.16 £72.70
1324390 £68.45 £41.07
Rear 2005-2009 Diesel Kit, Check fitment with Retailer
LRO19115 £123.77 £74.26

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY

Diesel LR094642 £220.33 £132.20
2005-2009
Petrol LR038128 £132.01 £79.21

ALTERNATOR

Diesel Reman LR078806 £240.97 £168.68 *
2005-2009
Petrol LR124960 £688.05 £481.64 *

STARTER

Diesel LR087021 £274.77 £192.34
2005-2009
Petrol NAD500310 £312.66 £218.86 *

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 3

(2005-2009)

COOLING

COMPRESSOR

Diesel LRO14064 £806.60 £564.62
2005-2009 4.0P LRO15151 £786.79 £550.75 *
4.4P LR012593 £806.60 £564.62 *

CONDENSER

Diesel LRO18403 £215.90 £151.13

2005-2009
Petrol LRO18404 £225.18 £157.63

OTHER PARTS

UPPER TAILGATE ACTUATOR

2010-2016 AA000001 on FUG500010 £60.29 £42.20

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 4

P LAND-

<ROVER

ABOVE & BEYOND

(2010-2016)



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 4

(2010-2016)

SERVICE

OIL FILTER

2.7TD 1311289 £12.17 £7.30

3.0sC LR011279 £28.86 £14.43
2010-2016

3.0TD LRO13148 £14.68 £8.07

5.0P LRO11279 £28.86 £14.43

AIR FILTER

Petrol 2 Fitted LR0O11593 £31.66 £15.83
2010-2016
Diesel PHE000112 £26.67 £14.67

CABIN AIR FILTER

2010-2016 LR023977 £46.78 £25.73

FUEL FILTER

Diesel LRO09705 £49.43 £24.72
2010-2016
3.0TD Kit LR045519 £89.65 £62.76

SPARK PLUG

3.0sC LR050998 £15.39 £8.46
2010-2016
5.0P LR032080 £16.79 £9.23

WIPER BLADE

Front 2010-2016 LH or RH LRO18368 £23.29 £13.97

Rear 2010-2016 All DKB500680 £14.34 £8.60

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: September 2021. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 4

(2010-2016) ABOVE & BEYOND

BRAKES

BRAKE PADS

LR134694 £83.08 £49.85
Front 2010-2016 Check fitment with Retailer

LR134700 £155.01 £93.01

LR134696 £70.72 £42.43
Rear 2010-2016 All Check fitment with Retailer LR015519 £104.90 £62.94

LR134696 £70.72 £42.43

BRAKE DISC

SDB000604 £66.78 £40.07
Front 2010-2016 Check fitment with Retailer

SDB000624 £94.72 £56.83

SDB000636 £68.83 £41.30
Rear 2010-2016 All Check fitment with Retailer

SDB000646 £66.78 £40.07

BRAKE PAD WEAR SENSOR

Front 2010-2016 SEMS500070 £21.27 £17.02

Rear 2010-2016 All SOE000025 £20.31 £14.22

PARK BRAKE MODULE

2010-2016 Actuator LR072318 £609.56 £426.69

ABS SENSOR

Front 2010-2016 LRO13783 £64.16 £44.91

Rear 2010-2016 All SSB500102 £120.14 £84.10

BRAKE SHOES

2010-2016 All Handbrake, BA583710 on LR031947 £89.71 £53.83

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: September 2021. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 4

(2010-2016)

BRAKES

BRAKE HOSE

RH, AA000001 on LR058048 £70.73 £49.51

Front 2010-2016 All
LH, AA000001 on LR058049 £45.85 £32.10

CALIPER

SOB500042 £172.95 £112.42
SOB500052 £172.95 £112.42 *
Rear 2010-2016 All Check fitment with Retailer
LR0O15524 £198.22 £128.84 *
LRO15586 £198.22 £128.84 *

CHASSIS

FRONT ARM

Air Suspension LR073369 £234.42 £140.65
Lower LH 2010-2016 All

Coil Suspension LR073370 £272.27 £163.36

Air Suspension LR073367 £225.40 £135.24
Lower RH 2010-2016 All

Coil Suspension LR073368 £258.50 £155.10
Upper LH 2010-2016 All LR051615 £238.03 £142.82
Upper RH 2010-2016 All LRO51614 £247.94 £148.76

REAR ARM

Air Suspension LR051594 £257.58 £154.55
Lower LH 2010-2016 All

Coil Suspension LR051620 £265.70 £159.42

Air Suspension LR051592 £257.58 £154.55
Lower RH 2010-2016 All

Coil Suspension LR051619 £265.70 £159.42
Upper LH 2010-2016 All LR051623 £239.58 £143.75
Upper RH 2010-2016 All LR051622 £239.58 £143.75

DROP LINK

Front 2010-2016 LRO14145 £30.71 £21.50

Rear 2010-2016 All Up to 9A999999 RGD000312 £31.63 £22.14

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: September 2021. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 4 =ROVER

(2010-2016) ABOVE & BEYOND

CHASSIS

WHEEL BEARING

Front 2010-2016 Hub & Bearing LR076692 £242.29 £145.37

Rear 2010-2016 All Bearing Kit LR045917 £94.07 £56.44

SUSPENSION COMPRESSOR

2010-2016 All LR072537 £730.00 £511.00

AIR SUSPENSION TANK

2010-2016 RQN500070 £166.44 £99.86

TOE LINK

Rear 2010-2016 LR0O19117 £83.98 £58.79

SHOCK ABSORBER

Standard Duty Coil Springs RKB500033 £106.74 £74.72
Rear 2010-2016
Air Springs LRO38095 £169.22 £109.99

TIE ROD

2010-2016 QFK500010 £64.81 £42.13

LOWER BALL JOINT

Front 2010-2016 RBK500280 £40.59 £26.38

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: September 2021. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 4

(2010-2016)

CLUTCH

CLUTCH KIT

2010-2016 2 Piece Kit LRO05809 £369.06 £239.89

RELEASE BEARING / SLAVE CYLINDER

2010-2016 Slave Cylinder LR014290 £98.75 £64.19

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: September 2021. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 4

(2010-2016) ABOVE & BEYOND

FUEL

TURBOCHARGER

2.7TD Reman, Kit LR021637 £960.05 £672.04
LR056369 £1,702.42 £1,191.69 *
LH, Check fitment with Retailer
2010-2016 LR084607 £1,471.00 £1,029.70
3.0TD
LR128704 £1,607.96 £1,125.57

RH, Check fitment with Retailer
LR116631 £1,695.92 £1,187.14 *

INJECTOR DIESEL

2.7TD LR0O06496 £416.97 £291.88
2010-2016 LR069236 £470.55 £329.39 *
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR078606 £387.43 £271.20 *

02 SENSOR

3.0sC LR035750 £165.42 £115.79
Front 2010-2016 3.0TD LR014227 £178.83 £125.18
5.0P LRO11710 £175.64 £122.95
Middle 2010-2016 3.0sC LR137778 £168.57 £118.00
LH, GA000001 on LR140072 £168.57 £118.00
3.0sC LH, up to FA999999 LR052425 £168.57 £118.00
Rear 2010-2016 RH LR052426 £175.64 £122.95
LH LRO13661 £187.34 £131.14

5.0P
RH LRO13660 £178.83 £125.18

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: September 2021. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 4

(2010-2016)

ENGINE

DRIVE BELT

2.7TD Check fitment with Retailer LRO13697 £40.57 £20.29
Primary LR051263 £45.92 £22.96
3.0SC LRO11327 £43.64 £21.82
Secondary, Check fitment with Retailer
LR071040 £26.83 £13.42
2010-2016
LRO71408 £42.60 £21.30
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LRO13697 £40.57 £20.29
Primary LR064185 £43.56 £21.78
5.0P
Secondary LRO12663 £37.39 £18.70

WATER PUMP

2.7TD LR009324 £66.42 £39.85
3.0SC, 5.0P LR097165 £140.63 £84.38
2010-2016
LRO13164 £99.84 £59.90
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR089625 £246.58 £147.95

TIMING BELT

2.7TD Kit, Check fitment with Retailer LRO16655 £121.16 £72.70

Main 2010-2016 LR078913 £133.28 £79.97
3.0TD Kit, Check fitment with Retailer

LRO16655 £121.16 £72.70

2.7TD Kit LRO19115 £123.77 £74.26

Rear 2010-2016 LRO16656 £127.22 £76.33
3.0TD Kit, Check fitment with Retailer

LR069054 £126.61 £75.97

EGR VALVE

2010-2016 2.7TD LR018323 £214.69 £150.28

RH 2010-2016 2.7TD LR018324 £214.69 £150.28

HEADER TANK

2010-2016 LR020367 £79.88 £51.92

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: September 2021. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 4

(2010-2016) ABOVE & BEYOND

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY

2.7TD, 3.0TD, 3.0SC LR094642 £220.33 £132.20
2010-2016
5.0P LR038128 £132.01 £79.21

ALTERNATOR

2.7TD LR073680 £722.44 £505.71 *

3.05C LR0O72764 £722.44 £505.71 *

2010-2016 LR077395 £722.44 £505.71 *
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

LR124836 £609.50 £426.65 *

5.0P LR124471 £586.30 £410.41 *

STARTER

2.7TD LR087021 £274.77 £192.34
With Stop/Start LR080307 £521.09 £364.76 *
3.0SC
Without Stop/Start LR034028 £416.87 £291.81 *
2010-2016
LR080299 £416.87 £291.81 *
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR080305 £413.01 £289.11 *
5.0P LRO11262 £428.07 £299.65 *

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: September 2021. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 4

(2010-2016)

COOLING

COMPRESSOR

2.7TD LRO13841 £735.98 £515.19

3.0sC LR112585 £683.31 £478.32 *
2010-2016

3.0TD LR058017 £909.68 £636.78 *

5.0P LR056364 £538.44 £376.91 *

CONDENSER

2.7TD LR018403 £215.90 £151.13

3.0sC LR021824 £225.18 £157.63
2010-2016

3.0TD LRO18405 £337.77 £236.44

5.0P LR021824 £225.18 £157.63

OTHER PARTS

TAILGATE ACTUATOR

2010-2016 All AA000001 on FUG500010 £60.29 £42.20

PROP SHAFT

Rear 2010-2016 LR037027 £442.52 £287.64

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: September 2021. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 5

P LAND-
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44

LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 5

(2017-)

SERVICE

OIL FILTER

2.0TP, 2.0TD LRO73669 £12.15 £6.68
2017- 3.0sC LR0O11279 £28.86 £14.43
3.0TD LR013148 £14.68 £8.07

AIR FILTER

2017- 3.0 Twin Turbo D has 2 fitted LRO11593 £31.66 £15.83

CABIN AIR FILTER

up to L2424319 LR036369 £41.27 £22.70
2017-
12424320 on LR133345 £37.28 £20.50

FUEL FILTER

2.0TD LR103234 £43.27 £25.96
2017-
3.0TD LR041978 £65.19 £39.11

SPARK PLUG

2.0TP LR091617 £16.49 £9.07
2017-
3.0sC LR050998 £15.39 £8.46

WIPER BLADE

LOCATION YEAR m NOTES PART NUMBER “ TRADE n

LR083267 £24.40 £14.64

Front 2017-
RH LR106594 £25.62 £15.37
Rear 2017- All LR083130 £16.09 £9.65

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 5

(2017-) ABOVE & BEYOND

BRAKES

BRAKE PADS

upto HA999999 LR134700 £155.01 £93.01
JA000001 on, 18" Brakes, Standard Pads LR110409 £190.51 £114.31
K2000001 on, Performance Pads, 18" Brakes LR134644 £348.00 £208.80
Front 2017- All
JA000001 on, 19" Brakes LR138646 £172.55 £103.53
JA000001 on, 20" Brakes, Standard Pads LR156926 £294.11 £176.47
JA000001 on, 20" Brakes, Performance Pads LR101981 £511.47 £409.18
up to HA999999 LR108260 £102.34 £61.40
JA000001 on, 18" Brakes LR084118 £114.67 £68.80
Rear 2017- All
JA000001 on, 19" Brakes LR106326 £119.21 £71.53
JA000001 on, 20" Brakes LR123717 £172.44 £103.46

BRAKE DISC

up to HA999999 LR038934 £127.63 £76.58

JA000001 on, 18" Brakes LR161889 £181.44 £117.94
Front 2017- All

JA000001 on, 19" Brakes LR161893 £124.87 £81.17

JA000001 on, 20" Brakes LR161894 £129.54 £84.20

up to HA999999 LR033302 £99.17 £59.50

JA000001 on, 18" Front Brakes LR161897 £151.66 £91.00
Rear 2017- All

JA000001 on, 19" Front Brakes LR099036 £165.51 £99.31

JA000001 on, 20" Front Brakes LR099038 £123.67 £74.20

BRAKE PAD WEAR SENSOR

up to HA999999 LR045959 £24.96 £19.97
2017- All JA000001 on, 18" Brakes LR122455 £24.23 £19.38
JA000001 on, 19"/20" Brakes LR098988 £23.12 £18.50

ABS SENSOR

Front 2017- All LR081610 £39.25 £27.48

Rear 2017- All LR081609 £94.19 £65.93

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 5

(2017-)

CHASSIS

FRONT ARM

Control LH

Control RH

Lower LH

Lower RH

Upper LH

Upper RH

REAR ARM

2017-

2017-

2017-

2017-

2017-

2017-

All

All

All

All

All

All

up to L2424319

L2424320 on

up to 12424319

L2424320 on

up to HA999999

JA000001 on

up to HA999999

JA000001 on

Standard, up to L2424319
Standard, L2424320 on
5mm Shorter

5mm Longer, up to KA093563
5mm Longer, KA093564 on
Standard, up to L2424319
Standard, L2424320 on
5mm Shorter

Smm Longer

LR113307

LR148060

LR113306

LR148059

LR084097

LR148057

LR084095

LR148055

LR113268

LR124856

LR125714

LR113270

LR125713

LR113262

LR124854

LR125702

LR125701

£129.22

£173.22

£131.80

£173.22

£246.62

£232.97

£246.62

£232.97

£235.75

£237.61

£235.75

£224.54

£235.75

£235.75

£237.61

£228.22

£235.75

£77.53

£103.93

£79.08

£103.93

£147.97

£139.78

£147.97

£139.78

£141.45

£142.57

£141.45

£134.72

£141.45

£141.45

£142.57

£136.93

£141.45

LH Control
RH Control

LH Lower

RH Lower

Upper

DROP LINK

2017-

2017-

2017-

2017-

2017-

All

All

All

All

up to L2424319

12424320 on

LR128795

LR163128

LR139497

LR098766

LR139495

LR139391

£53.96

£56.65

£264.91

£248.22

£245.80

£125.20

£32.38

£33.99

£158.95

£148.93

£147.48

£75.12

Front

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

2017-

LR035489

£41.08

£28.76

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 5

(2017-) ABOVE & BEYOND

CHASSIS

WHEEL BEARING

Front 2017- Bearing Only LR122585 £71.01 £42.61

Rear 2017- All Bearing Only LR122585 £71.01 £42.61

SUSPENSION COMPRESSOR

2017- LR140034 £721.16 £504.81

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 5

(2017-)

FUEL

TURBOCHARGER

2.0TP
Mono Turbo
Twin Turbo, High Pressure
2.0TD
Twin Turbo, Low Pressure
2017-
Twin Turbo, Pair of Turbos
Mono Turbo
3.0TD Twin Turbo, LH

Twin Turbo, RH

INJECTOR DIESEL

LR116338

LR140581

LR112415

LR112413

LR104440

LR084606

LR084605

LR116631

£1,160.00
£1,165.08
£969.00
£969.00
£2,135.40
£1,218.00
£1,100.00

£1,695.92

£812.00
£815.56
£678.30
£678.30
£1,494.78
£852.60

£770.00

F |k |k |k |k F | F | *

£1,187.14

2.0TD Check Fitment with Retailer
2017-

3.0TD

02 SENSOR

LR125327

LR082276

LR078606

£434.47

£415.14

£387.43

*
£304.13 *
£290.60 *
£271.20 *

2.0TP

2.0TD Check Fitment with Retailer
Front 2017-

3.0sC

3.0TD

2.0TP

RH

Middle 2017-

3.0SC
LH, Check fitment with Retailer

2.0TD
Rear 2017-
3.0SC

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.

EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

LR116639

LR082465

LR137404

LR035750

LR137404

LR100468

LR140079

LR098285

LR113309

LR140078

LR082466

LR136928

£164.69

£74.54

£168.57

£165.42

£168.57

£175.49

£175.64

£175.64

£148.36

£175.64

£76.77

£181.28

£115.28
£52.18
£118.00
£115.79
£118.00
£122.84
£122.95
£122.95
£103.85
£122.95
£53.74

£126.90

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 5

(2017-) ABOVE & BEYOND

ENGINE

DRIVE BELT

2.0TP, 2.0TD LR079263 £38.87 £19.44
Primary LR035543 £47.24 £23.62
2017- 3.0sC
Secondary LRO71040 £26.83 £13.42
3.0TD LR071038 £42.86 £21.43

WATER PUMP

2.0TP LR123392 £203.26 £121.96

2.0TD LR129893 £203.26 £121.96
2017-

3.0sC LR097165 £140.63 £84.38

3.0TD LR089625 £246.58 £147.95

TIMING BELT

Main 2017- 3.0TD LR078913 £133.28 £79.97

Rear 2017- 3.0TD Kit LR069054 £126.61 £75.97

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 5

(2017-)

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY

2017- LR094642 £220.33 £132.20

ALTERNATOR

2.0TP LR105985 £499.98 £349.99
Without Heated Windscreen LR079255 £539.93 £377.95 *
2017- 20t With Heated Windscreen LR105985 £499.98 £349.99 *
3.0sC LR072764 £722.44 £505.71 *
3.0TD LRO76696 £791.24 £553.87 *

STARTER

up to K299999 LR090948 £621.11 £434.78
2.0TP
L2000001 on LR129415 £426.72 £298.70
2.0TD LR081404 £592.38 £414.67 *
2017- With Stop/Start LR079918 £611.93 £428.35 *
3.0sC
Without Stop/Start LR034028 £416.87 £291.81 *
With Stop/Start LR080292 £389.61 £272.73 *
3.0TD
Without Stop/Start LR080299 £416.87 £291.81 *

COOLING

COMPRESSOR

2.0TP, 2.0TD, 3.0SC LR112585 £683.31 £478.32
2017-
3.0TD LR112584 £797.64 £558.35 *

CONDENSER

2.0TP, 2.0TD LR142436 £270.82 £189.57
2017- 3.0sC Also order brackets LR126008 x1 LR126009 x1 LR137975 £332.02 £232.41
3.0TD LR106642 £309.89 £216.92

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

P LAND-

<ROVER

ABOVE & BEYOND

(2012-2018)



52

LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

(2012-2018)

SERVICE

OIL FILTER

LR096524 £8.81 £4.41
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LRO73669 £12.15 £6.68
2012-2018
2.0TD LR0O73669 £12.15 £6.68
2.2TD LR001247 £11.25 £5.63

AIR FILTER

LR029078 £19.28 £9.64
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR071942 £32.36 £17.80
2012-2018
2.0TD LRO71942 £32.36 £17.80
2.2TD LR029078 £19.28 £9.64

CABIN AIR FILTER

2012-2018 LR056138 £19.05 £10.48

FUEL FILTER

2.0TD Pad LR079995 also required LR111341 £46.12 £27.67
2012-2018
2.2TD LRO01313 £34.83 £20.90

SPARK PLUG

Check fitment with Retailer LR123892 £17.57 £9.66
2012-2018 2.0TP
LR091617 £16.49 £9.07

WIPER BLADES

LRO78303 £16.98 £10.19

Front 2012-2018
RH LR078302 £17.17 £10.30
Rear 2012-2018 All LR038795 £12.88 £7.73

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

(2012-2018) ABOVE & BEYOND

BRAKES

BRAKE PADS

16" Brakes LR134693 £93.22 £55.93
Front 2012-2018 All 17" Brakes LR128263 £126.68 £76.01
18" Brakes LR091308 £178.52 £107.11
up to FH999999 LR134695 £84.45 £50.67
Rear 2012-2018 All GHO000001 on, AWD LR123010 £94.37 £56.62
GH000001 on, FWD LR110327 £83.01 £49.81

BRAKE DISC

16" Brakes LRO07055 £49.61 £29.77
Front 2012-2018 All 17" Brakes LR059122 £96.66 £58.00

18" Brakes LR083647 £111.93 £72.75

up to FH999999, 302mm Disc LR027123 £60.15 £36.09
Rear 2012-2018 All

GH000001 on, 317mm Disc LR072016 £92.91 £60.39

BRAKE PAD WEAR SENSOR

LOCATION YEAR m NOTES PART NUMBER “ TRADE n

LR083646 £23.12 £18.50
Front 2012-2018 All Check fitment with Retailer

LR121267 £22.66 £18.13
Rear 2012-2018 All LR072017 £22.33 £17.86

PARK BRAKE MODULE

up to DH999999 LR035288 £204.28 £153.21
2012-2018 All
EH000001 on LR049352 £221.40 £154.98

ABS SENSOR

LOCATION YEAR m NOTES PART NUMBER “ TRADE n

Front 2012-2018 All LR071974 £99.54 £69.68
LR024203 £89.29 £62.50
Rear 2012-2018 All Check fitment with Retailer LR082224 £90.77 £63.54
LR089146 £96.25 £67.38

PARK BRAKE ACTUATOR

up to FH999999 LR027141 £188.36 £131.85
2012-2018 All from GH000001, LH LR061386 £160.18 £112.13
from GH000001, RH LR061382 £153.95 £107.77

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

(2012-2018)

CHASSIS

FRONT ARM

Standard LR078657 £283.67 £170.20
Lower LH 2012-2018

Heavy Duty LR126119 £213.64 £128.18

Standard LRO78656 £283.67 £170.20
Lower RH 2012-2018 All

Heavy Duty LR126118 £213.64 £128.18

REAR ARM

Front 2012-2018 LR029576 £60.71 £36.43
Rear 2012-2018 All LR002576 £63.65 £38.19
Trailing LH 2012-2018 All LR001176 £98.37 £59.02
Trailing RH 2012-2018 All LRO01175 £98.37 £59.02

DROP LINK

Front 2012-2018 LR024474 £30.46 £21.32

STABILISER BUSH

Front 2012-2018 LR030743 £12.67 £8.87

WHEEL BEARING

Front 2012-2018 Bearing Only LR122585 £71.01 £42.61

Rear 2012-2018 All Bearing Only LR024508 £42.82 £25.69

CLUTCH

CLUTCH KIT

2.0TP 2 Piece Kit LR048408 £242.29 £157.49
2012-2018 2.0TD 2 Piece Kit LR096452 £469.39 £305.10
2.2TD 2 Piece Kit LR048408 £242.29 £157.49

RELEASE BEARING / SLAVE CYLINDER

2012-2018 All Slave Cylinder LR022452 £96.70 £62.86

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

(2012-2018) ABOVE & BEYOND

FUEL

TURBOCHARGER

LR098006 £1,377.46 £964.22
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer LR113873 £1,359.10 £951.37 *
LR115435 £1,279.87 £895.91 *
2012-2018 Mono Turbo LR140581 £1,165.08 £815.56 *
Twin Turbo, Low Pressure LR112418 £954.75 £668.33 *
2o Twin Turbo, High Pressure LR112420 £954.75 £668.33 *
Twin Turbo, Pair of Turbos LR094518 £1,850.00 £1,295.00 *

INJECTOR DIESEL

LR082276 £415.14 £290.60
2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
2012-2018 LR125327 £434.47 £304.13 *
2.2TD Reman LR065508 £288.14 £201.70 *

02 SENSOR

LR049882 £168.57 £118.00
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR094071 £148.68 £104.08
Front 2012-2018
2.0TD LR137406 £159.54 £111.68
2.2TD LR001370 £178.83 £125.18
LR140070 £128.90 £90.23
Middle 2012-2018 2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR116639 £164.69 £115.28
Rear 2012-2018 2.0TP LR140067 £166.08 £116.26

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

(2012-2018)

ENGINE

DRIVE BELT

LR066153 £51.02 £25.51
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR079263 £38.87 £19.44
2012-2018
2.0TD LR079263 £38.87 £19.44
2.2TD LR060071 £33.68 £16.84

WATER PUMP

LR081578 £128.48 £77.09
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR123392 £203.26 £121.96
2012-2018
2.0TD LR129893 £203.26 £121.96
2.2TD LRO11694 £128.48 £77.09

TIMING BELT

Kit less Water Pump LR032526 £137.94 £82.76

2012-2018 2.2TD
Kit including Water Pump LR032527 £258.31 £154.99

TURBO HOSE

2012-2018 2.2TD Intercooler to Throttle Body LR066436 £107.57 £69.92

DPF PRESSURE SENSOR

2012-2018 2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer LR117065 £70.00 £49.00

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

(2012-2018)

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY

ABOVE & BEYOND

2012-2018 All Check fitment with Retailer

ALTERNATOR

LR038128

LR091092

LR094611

£132.01

£229.95

£228.10

£79.21

£137.97

£136.86

2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer

2012-2018
2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

up to DH999999
2.2TD
EH000001 on

STARTER

LR067840

LR079255

LR105985

LR079255

LR105985

LR028116

LRO77394

£558.35

£539.93

£499.98

£539.93

£499.98

£688.69

£659.60

£390.85
£377.95

£349.99

£349.99

*

*

*
£377.95 *
*
£482.08 *
*

£461.72

2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
2012-2018

2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

2.2TD Check fitment with Retailer

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.

EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

LR080315

LR084458

LR084783

LR084460

LRO70687

LRO85507

LR084460

LR007373

LRO14060

£385.52

£378.97

£416.87

£529.34

£476.06

£484.28

£529.34

£337.30

£378.97

£269.86 *
£265.28 *
£291.81
£370.54
£333.24
£339.00
£370.54

£236.11

* |k | F  F | F | *

£265.28

<D
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

(2012-2018)

COOLING

COMPRESSOR

LR056302 £834.25 £583.98
2.0TP, 2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer LR083480 £906.83 £634.78 *
2012-2018 LR112585 £683.31 £478.32 *
LR056300 £856.52 £599.56 *
2.2TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR083481 £850.77 £595.54 *

CONDENSER

LR023921 £316.24 £221.37

2.0TP, 2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
2012-2018 LR075358 £356.99 £249.89
2.2TD LR023921 £316.24 £221.37

OTHER PARTS

DOOR LATCH

LR091354 £129.52 £90.66
LR091358 £129.52 £90.66
LR091359 £170.96 £119.67
LR091360 £101.80 £71.26
2012-2018 All Check fitment with Retailer LR091361 £101.80 £71.26
LR091524 £101.80 £71.26
LR091525 £134.38 £94.07
LR091526 £134.38 £94.07
LR091527 £101.80 £71.26

HEADLAMP BULB

2012-2018 All Halogen LR044458 £19.80 £11.88

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS 7T AND
3
<ROVER

RANGE ROVER VELAR

ABOVE & BEYOND

(2017-)




LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER VELAR

(2017-)

SERVICE

OIL FILTER

2.0TP, 2.0TD LRO73669 £12.15 £6.68
3.0TP LR133455 £14.49 £7.97
3.0SC LRO11279 £28.86 £14.43
2017-

LRO13148 £14.68 £8.07
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

LR133455 £14.49 £7.97
5.0SC LRO11279 £28.86 £14.43

AIR FILTER

2.0TP, 2.0TD LR092258 £33.14 £18.23
2017- 3.0TP3.05C, 301D, LH LR092258 £33.14 £18.23
aluse RH LR092246 £33.14 £18.23

CABIN AIR FILTER

2017- LR036369 £41.27 £22.70

FUEL FILTER

2.0TD LR116437 £51.35 £30.81

2017- LR116437 £51.35 £30.81
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

LR141317 £38.40 £23.04

SPARK PLUG

2.0TP, 3.0TP LR091617 £16.49 £9.07

2017-
3.0SC, 5.0SC LR050998 £15.39 £8.46

WIPER BLADE

LR093422 £24.41 £14.65

Front 2017- All
LH LR093423 £24.41 £14.65
Rear 2017- All LR104005 £25.33 £15.20

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER VELAR

(2017-) ABOVE & BEYOND

BRAKES

BRAKE PADS

LR160438 £137.34 £82.40
17" Brakes, Check fitment with Retailer
LR141734 £166.52 £99.91
LR064687 £147.95 £88.77
28;2 23%1.—'_% 3.0TF, 18" Brakes, Standard Pads, Check fitment with Retailer
Front 2017- U LR141734 £166.52 £99.91
18" Brakes, Performance Pads LR111385 £271.53 £162.92
19" Brakes LR160437 £155.73 £93.44
5.0SC LR134709 £288.74 £173.24
upto LA999999 LR160458 £94.37 £56.62
2o 20T, 3.0TR LR160580 £90.66 £54.40
Rear 2017- : e MAO000001 on, Check fitment with Retailer
LR160532 £87.86 £52.72
5.0SC LR122689 £223.67 £134.20

BRAKE DISC

17" Brakes LR125902 £107.48 £69.86

2.07P 201D, 3.07F 18" Brakes, upto LA999999 LRO90685 £149.32 £97.06

et 2017- LS, AR 18" Brakes, MA0000OT on LR141755 £151.56 £98.51
19" Brakes LR141754 £179.32 £116.56

5.05C LR116911 £287.39 £186.80

2.07P, 201D, 3.07P upto LA999999 LR090699 £88.62 £57.60

Reer 2017- ECCCE D MAQ00001 on LR141725 £89.95 £58.47
5.05C LR116914 £381.22 £247.79

BRAKE PAD WEAR SENSOR

upto LA999999 LRO90683 £22.51 £18.01
207 207D, SO MAO00001 on, 18" Brakes LRO90683 £22.51 £18.01
3.05C, 3.0TD

Front 2017-

MAO00001 on, 19" Brakes LR141742 £21.43 £17.14
5.05C LR116957 £22.63 £18.10
20Tk 201D, 3.0TF LRO90709 £22.18 £17.74

Rear 2017> : re
5.05C LR116999 £22.63 £18.10

ABS SENSOR

Front 2017- All LR090860 £86.56 £60.59

Rear 2017- All LR090859 £100.83 £70.58

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER VELAR

(2017-)

CHASSIS

FRONT ARM

LR113871 £246.25 £147.75
upto LA999999, Check fitment with Retailer
Control 2017- All LR116905 £225.61 £135.37
MAQ00001 on LR141981 £246.25 £147.75
upto LA999999 LR090504 £267.11 £160.27
Lower LH 2017- All LR141989 £223.50 £134.10
MAO000001 on, Check Fitment with Retailer
LR090504 £267.11 £160.27
upto LA999999 LR090505 £267.11 £160.27
Lower RH 2017- All LR141990 £223.50 £134.10
MAOQ00001 on, Check Fitment with Retailer
LR090505 £267.11 £160.27
upto LA999999 LR117883 £253.48 £152.09
Upper LH 2017- All
MAO000001 on LR141993 £246.61 £147.97
upto LA999999 LR117884 £248.49 £149.09
Upper RH 2017- All
MAO000001 on LR141995 £246.61 £147.97

REAR ARM

upto LA999999 LR128497 £97.39 £58.43
Control LH 2017- All
MAO000001 on LR141958 £95.09 £57.05
upto LA999999 LR128496 £102.73 £61.64
Control RH 2017- All
MAO000001 on LR141959 £95.09 £57.05
upto LA999999 LR116285 £326.72 £196.03
Lower LH 2017- All
MAO000001 on LR143946 £265.19 £159.11
upto LA999999 LR116284 £326.72 £196.03
Lower RH 2017- All
MAO000001 on LR143945 £265.19 £159.11
LR105961 £133.05 £79.83
upto LA999999, Check fitment with Retailer
LR095076 £124.82 £74.89
Upper 2017- All
LR141963 £112.69 £67.61
MAOQ00001 on, Check fitment with Retailer
LR141964 £111.82 £67.09

DROP LINK

Front 2017- All LR090522 £35.65 £24.96

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER VELAR

(2017-) ABOVE & BEYOND

CHASSIS

WHEEL BEARING

LR141977 £178.80 £107.28
Front 2017- Hub & Bearing, Check fitment with Retailer

LR137488 £228.76 £137.26
Rear 2017- All Bearing Only LR122585 £71.01 £42.61

SUSPENSION COMPRESSOR

LR140034 £721.16 £504.81

2017-
LA263941 on, Kit LR140034 £710.50 £497.35 *

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER VELAR

(2017-)

FUEL

TURBOCHARGER

LR091601 £1,311.86 £918.30 *
Mono Turbo, Check fitment with Retailer
LR116338 £1,160.00 £812.00 *
2.0TP Twin Turbo, Low Pressure LR112413 £969.00 £678.30 *
Twin Turbo, High Pressure LR112415 £969.00 £678.30 *
Twin Turbo, Pair of Turbos LR104440 £2,135.40 £1,494.78 *
Mono Turbo LR140581 £1,165.08 £815.56 *
Twin Turbo, Low Pressure LR112413 £969.00 £678.30 *
2017- 201 Twin Turbo, High Pressure LR112415 £969.00 £678.30 *
Twin Turbo, Pair of Turbos LR104440 £2,135.40 £1,494.78 *
3.0TP LR146149 £1,490.63 £1,043.44 *
Vé, LH LR091596 £1,200.00 £840.00 *
V6, RH LR116635 £1,288.95 £902.27 *
3.0TD 16, High Pressure LR154609 £1,471.00 £1,029.70 *
16, Low Pressure LR154607 £1,471.00 £1,029.70 *
16, Pair of Turbos LR125532 £2,209.69 £1,546.78 *

INJECTOR DIESEL

LR082276 £415.14 £290.60 *
2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer LR125327 £434.47 £304.13 *
2017- LR139693 £432.40 £302.68 *
16 LR125522 £432.22 £302.55 *
3.0TD
V6 LR0O78606 £387.43 £271.20 *

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER VELAR

(2017-) ABOVE & BEYOND

FUEL

02 SENSOR

2.0TP LR116639 £164.69 £115.28
LR137404 £168.57 £118.00
2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR141658 £168.57 £118.00
3.0TP LR137721 £168.57 £118.00
LR091881 £122.00 £85.40
3.0SC Check fitment with Retailer LR140061 £151.94 £106.36
LR140063 £119.66 £83.76
Front 2017- 16 LR125273 £185.43 £129.80
V6, upto JA742807 LR091880 £170.02 £119.01
3.0TD
V6, JA742808 upto LA245196 LR110467 £170.02 £119.01
V6, LA245197 on LR137512 £167.51 £117.26
LR117023 £157.31 £110.12
LR134944 £164.90 £115.43
5.0SC Check fitment with Retailer
LR140063 £119.66 £83.76
LR140061 £151.94 £106.36
upto LA999999 LR140038 £101.72 £71.20
2.0TP
Middle 2017- MAO000001 on LR140063 £119.66 £83.76
3.0TP LR141652 £177.00 £123.90
upto LA999999 LR140067 £166.08 £116.26
2.0TP
MAO000001 on LR141848 £185.43 £129.80
3.0TP LR141656 £177.00 £123.90
Rear 2017- LH LR140061 £151.94 £106.36
3.0SC
RH LR140038 £101.72 £71.20
LR140038 £101.72 £71.20
5.0SC Check fitment with Retailer
LR140061 £151.94 £106.36

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER VELAR

(2017-)

ENGINE

DRIVE BELT

All excluding PHEV LR079263 £38.87
2.0TP PHEV, Starter Generator LR100930 £23.88

PHEV, Water Pump LR100931 £20.29

upto LA999999 LR079263 £38.87
2.0TD MAO000001 on, Primary LR139645 £18.00

MAO000001 on, Water Pump LR139646 £15.00
3.0TP LR121781 £35.84

2017-

Engine Drive LR091610 £39.69
3.0sC

Supercharger LR091608 £41.21

16, MHEV LR143702 £27.43
3.0TD 16, Non MHEV LR141491 £29.34

V6 LR091607 £44.19

Engine Drive LR091610 £39.69
5.0SC

Supercharger LR091608 £41.21

WATER PUMP

£19.44

£11.94

£10.15

£19.44

£9.00

£7.50

£17.92

£19.85

£20.61

£13.72

£14.67

£22.10

£19.85

£20.61

upto MA302490 LR123392 £203.26

2.0TP
MA302491 on LR154597 £211.60
upto LA999999 LR129893 £203.26

2.0TD
MAO000001 on LR139872 £206.03
2017- 3.0TP LR121418 £237.91
3.0sC LR097165 £140.63
V6 LR089625 £246.58

3.0TD
16 LR125488 £153.42
5.0sC LR097165 £140.63

TIMING BELT

£121.96

£126.96

£121.96

£123.62

£142.75

£84.38

£147.95

£92.05

£84.38

Main 2017- 3.0TD V6, Kit LR078913 £133.28

Rear 2017- 3.0TD Vé, Kit LR069054 £126.61

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

£79.97

£75.97

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER VELAR

(2017-) ABOVE & BEYOND

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY

Standard LR091092 £229.95 £137.97
2017-
All Heavy Duty LR094642 £220.33 £132.20

ALTERNATOR

LR079255 £539.93 £377.95
LR091106 £584.19 £408.93
LR105985 £499.98 £349.99 *
2.0TP, 2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer LR140020 £511.34 £357.94 *
LR140021 £503.78 £352.65 *
LR141269 £1,127.51 £789.26
2017-
LR101810 £724.88 £507.42 *
3.0TP LR129314 £1,136.04 £795.23 *
3.0sC LR124471 £586.30 £410.41 *
All excluding MHEV LR091104 £617.91 £432.54
3.0TD
MHEV Only LR144047 £1,110.85 £777.60 *
5.05C LR124471 £586.30 £410.41 *

STARTER

2.0TP LR126164 £500.98 £350.69
upto LA999999 LR126163 £500.98 £350.69
2.0TD LR141104 £587.30 £411.11

MAO00001 on, Check fitment with Retailer
LR141103 £578.62 £405.03
2017- 3.0TP LR121192 £564.17 £394.92
3.0SsC LR090949 £537.37 £376.16
Vé LR090947 £579.57 £405.70

3.0TD

16 LR121192 £564.17 £394.92
5.0SC LR090949 £537.37 £376.16

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER VELAR

(2017-)

COOLING

COMPRESSOR

2.0TP, 2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
2017-

3.0TP Check fitment with Retailer

3.0SC

3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

5.0SC

CONDENSER

LR112585

LR141722

LR159419

LR159435

LR159434

LR159435

LR112585

LR112584

LR159434

LR112585

£683.31

£802.98

£771.35

£802.98

£729.99

£802.98

£683.31

£797.64

£729.99

£683.31

*
£478.32 *
£562.09
£539.95
£562.09
£510.99
£562.09
£478.32
£558.35
£510.99

£478.32 *

2.0TP, 2.0TD

3.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
2017- 3.0sC

3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

5.0sC

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.

EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

LR114353

LR114353

LR141142

LR114353

LR114353

LR141142

LR114353

£282.71

£282.71

£305.54

£282.71

£282.71

£305.54

£282.71

£197.90
£197.90
£213.88
£197.90
£197.90
£213.88

£197.90

<>
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019)

SERVICE

OIL FILTER

2.7TD 1311289 £12.17 £7.30
2005-2009 3.6TD LR002338 £12.96 £6.48
4.2SC, 4.4P LR031439 £16.46 £8.23
3.0TD LRO13148 £14.68 £8.07
2010-2013 3.6TD LR002338 £12.96 £6.48
5.0P, 5.0SC LRO11279 £28.86 £14.43
LR096524 £8.81 £4.41
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LRO73669 £12.15 £6.68
2.0TD LRO73669 £12.15 £6.68
3.0TP LR133455 £14.49 £7.97
2014-2019
3.0SC LRO11279 £28.86 £14.43
3.0TD LRO13148 £14.68 £8.07
4.4TD LR022896 £22.00 £11.00
5.0P, 5.0SC LRO11279 £28.86 £14.43

AIR FILTER

2005-2009 PHE000112 £26.67 £14.67
3.0TD, 3.6TD PHE000112 £26.67 £14.67
2010-2013
5.0P, 5.0SC 2 Fitted LRO11593 £31.66 £15.83
2014-2019 All 2 Fitted LRO11593 £31.66 £15.83

CABIN AIR FILTER

2005-2009 LR023977 £46.78 £25.73
2010-2013 All LR023977 £46.78 £25.73
2014-2019 All LRO36369 £41.27 £22.70

FUEL FILTER

2005-2009 2.7TD, 3.6TD LRO09705 £49.43 £24.72
Element LR009705 £49.43 £24.72

3.0TD
2010-2013 Kit LR045519 £89.65 £62.76
3.6TD LR009705 £49.43 £24.72
2.0TD LR103234 £43.27 £25.96
2014-2019 3.0TD LR041978 £65.19 £39.11
4.4TD LR072610 £63.21 £37.93

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(E) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

SERVICE

SPARK PLUG

2005-2009 4.2SC, 4.4P LR005253 £11.68 £6.42
2010-2013 5.0P, 5.0SC LR032080 £16.79 £9.23
LR123892 £17.57 £9.66

2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR091617 £16.49 £9.07

2014-2019

3.0TP LR091617 £16.49 £9.07

Check fitment with Retailer
3.0SC, 5.0SC, 5.0P LR050998 £15.39 £8.46

WIPER BLADE

2005-2013 All Pair LRO18368 £23.29 £13.97

LH, up to GA999999 LR033023 £22.93 £13.76

Front LH, HA000001 on LR083267 £24.40 £14.64
2014-2019 All

RH, up to GA999999 LRO76848 £22.61 £13.57

RH, HA000001 on LR106594 £25.62 £15.37

2005-2013 All DKB500710 £33.87 £20.32

Rear up to FA999999 LR043987 £16.98 £10.19
2014-2019 All

GA000001 on LR070886 £16.98 £10.19

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019)

BRAKES

BRAKE PADS

2.7TD

3.6TD
2005-2009

4.25C

4.4P

3.0TD, 3.6TD, 5.0P
2010-2013

5.0sC

2.0TP

Front

2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

2014-2019
3.0TP Check fitment with Retailer

3.0SC, 3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

4.4TD, 5.0P, 5.0SC
2005-2009 All

3.0TD, 3.6TD, 5.0P Check fitment with Retailer
2010-2013

5.0SC

Rear

2014-2019 All Check fitment with Retailer

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.

EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

LR134694

SFP500070

SFP500070

LR134694

LR134700

LR114004

LR134700

LR110409

LR134700

LR138646

LR156926

LR138646

LR134700

LR114004

LR114004

LR134696

LRO15519

LR134696

LR134882

LR147981

LR108260

LR084118

LR106326

LR123717

£83.08

£145.18

£145.18

£83.08

£155.01

£289.94

£155.01

£190.51

£155.01

£172.55

£294.11

£172.55

£155.01

£289.94

£289.94

£70.72

£104.90

£70.72

£93.17

£118.87

£102.34

£114.67

£119.21

£172.44

£49.85
£72.59
£72.59
£49.85
£93.01
£173.96
£93.01
£114.31
£93.01
£103.53
£176.47
£103.53
£93.01
£173.96
£173.96
£42.43
£62.94
£42.43
£55.90
£71.32
£61.40
£68.80
£71.53

£103.46

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

BRAKES

FRONT BRAKE DISC

SDB000624 £94.72 £56.83
2.7TD Check fitment with Retailer
SDB000604 £66.78 £40.07
2005-2009
3.6TD, 4.2S5C SDB000624 £94.72 £56.83
4.4P SDB000604 £66.78 £40.07
3.0TD, 3.6TD, 5.0P SDB000624 £94.72 £56.83
2010-2013
Front 5.0SC LR016176 £108.36 £65.02
LR161889 £181.44 £117.94
LR161893 £124.87 £81.17
2014-2019 All Check fitment with Retailer LR161894 £129.54 £84.20
LR038934 £127.63 £76.58
LR016176 £108.36 £65.02
SDB000636 £68.83 £41.30
2005-2009 All Check fitment with Retailer
SDB000646 £66.78 £40.07
3.0TD, 3.6TD, 5.0P SDB000646 £66.78 £40.07
2010-2013
5.0SC LR016192 £100.06 £60.04
Rear LR033302 £99.17 £59.50
LRO33303 £106.33 £63.80
2014-2019 All Check fitment with Retailer LR161897 £151.66 £91.00
LR099036 £165.51 £99.31
LR099038 £123.67 £74.20

BRAKE PAD WEAR SENSOR

LOCATION YEAR m NOTES PART NUMBER “ TRADE n

SEM500062 £20.72 £14.50
2.7TD Check fitment with Retailer
SEM500080 £23.76 £19.01
up to 6A999999 SEM500026 £23.76 £19.01
2005-2009 3.6TD, 4.2S5C
7A000001 on SEM500090 £22.27 £15.59
SEM500062 £20.72 £14.50
4.4pP Check fitment with Retailer
SEM500080 £23.76 £19.01
Front
3.0TD, 3.6TD, 5.0P SEM500080 £23.76 £19.01
2010-2013
5.0SC LRO19401 £23.76 £19.01
LR033275 £24.46 £19.57
LR045959 £24.96 £19.97
2014-2019 All Check fitment with Retailer
LR098988 £23.12 £18.50
LR122455 £24.23 £19.38
2005-2013 All SOE000025 £20.31 £14.22
Rear LR033295 £24.46 £19.57
2014-2019 All Check fitment with Retailer
LR084071 £23.87 £19.10

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019)

BRAKES

PARK BRAKE MODULE

up to FA999999 LR043579 £241.38 £181.04
2014-2019 All
GA000001 on LRO70636 £177.62 £133.22

ABS SENSOR

2005-2013 SSB500133 £35.70 £24.99

Front up to GA999999 LR033461 £71.72 £50.20
2014-2019 All

HA000001 on LR081610 £39.25 £27.48

2005-2013 All SSB500102 £120.14 £84.10

Rear up to GA999998 LR033457 £76.91 £53.84
2014-2019 All

HA000001 on LR081609 £94.19 £65.93

HANDBRAKE SHOES

2010-2013 All LR031947 £89.71 £53.83

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

CHASSIS

FRONT ARM

2.7TD LR029306 £234.63 £164.24
2005-2009 3.6TD LR029305 £265.06 £159.04
4.25C, 4.4P LR029306 £234.63 £164.24
Lower LH
2010-2013 All LR029302 £257.56 £154.54
up to HA999999 LRO78479 £157.86 £94.72
2014-2019 All
JA000001 on LR148058 £113.43 £68.06
2.7TD LR029304 £234.81 £140.89
2005-2009 3.6TD LR029303 £265.06 £159.04
4.2SC, 4.4P LR029304 £234.81 £140.89
Lower RH
2010-2013 All LR029301 £247.67 £148.60
up to HA999999 LRO78477 £157.86 £94.72
2014-2019 All
JA000001 on LR113282 £98.29 £58.97
2005-2009 All LRO74838 £169.74 £110.33
2010-2013 All LR063688 £227.88 £136.73
Standard Length LR113268 £235.75 £141.45
Upper LH
5mm Longer, up to KA840613 LR113270 £224.54 £134.72
2014-2019 All
5mm Longer, KA840614 on LR125713 £235.75 £141.45
5mm Shorter LR125714 £235.75 £141.45
2005-2009 All LR051617 £159.99 £95.99
2010-2013 All LR063711 £227.88 £148.12
Upper RH Standard Length LR113262 £235.75 £141.45
2014-2019 All 5mm Longer LR125701 £235.75 £141.45
5mm Shorter LR125702 £228.22 £136.93

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019)

CHASSIS

REAR ARM

Control LH

Control RH

Lower LH

Lower RH

Upper LH

Upper RH

Toe Link

2014-2019

2014-2019

2005-2013

2014-2019

2005-2013

2014-2019

2005-2013

2014-2019

2005-2013

2014-2019

2005-2013

DROP LINK

Front

Rear

WHEEL BEARING

2005-2013

2014-2019

2005-2013

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

Check fitment with Retailer
Check fitment with Retailer

Check fitment with Retailer

Check fitment with Retailer

Check fitment with Retailer

Check fitment with Retailer

RH

Without ACE

With ACE

LR128797

LR128796

LR019978

LR139497

LR098773

LR133677

LR019977

LR098766

LR098771

LR133676

LR063718

LR139391

LR063719

LR139391

LR0O19117

RBM500150

RBMS500140

LR035489

RGD000312

RGD500140

£51.06

£51.38

£249.85

£264.91

£289.88

£262.94

£249.85

£248.22

£263.81

£258.65

£258.92

£125.20

£258.92

£125.20

£83.98

£28.82

£28.82

£41.08

£31.63

£29.38

£30.64

£30.83

£149.91

£158.95

£173.93

£157.76

£149.91

£148.93

£158.29

£155.19

£155.35

£75.12

£155.35

£75.12

£58.79

£20.17

£20.17

£28.76

£22.14

£20.57

Front

Rear

2005-2013

2014-2019

2005-2013

2014-2019

All

All

All

Hub & Bearing
Bearing Only
Bearing Kit

Bearing Only

SUSPENSION COMPRESSOR

2005-2013

2014-2019

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

All

All

Check fitment with Retailer

Kit, Check fitment with Retailer

LR076692

LR122585

LR045917

LR122585

LR0O72537

LR095838

LR108984

LR108985

£242.29

£71.01

£94.07

£71.01

£730.00

£696.67

£776.33

£776.33

£145.37
£42.61
£56.44

£42.61

£511.00
£487.67 *
£543.43

£543.43

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

CHASSIS

AIR SUSPENSION TANK

2005-2013 All RQN500070 £166.44 £99.86

STABILISER BAR BUSH

2005-2009 With ACE, up to 9A999999 RVU500011 £19.29 £13.50
Front 2010-2013 All AA000001 on LRO18347 £10.89 £7.62

2005-2009 All Without ACE, up to 9A999999 LRO18354 £24.55 £17.19
e 2010-2013 All With ACE RVU000022 £21.68 £15.18

LOWER BALL JOINT

LOCATION YEAR m NOTES PART NUMBER “ TRADE n

Front 2005-2013 RBK500300 £44.10 £28.67

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

FUEL

TURBOCHARGER

2.7TD Kit, Reman LR021637 £960.05 £672.04 *
2005-2009 LH, Reman LR021654 £1,147.49 £803.24 *
3.6TD
RH, Reman LR021653 £1,147.49 £803.24 *
LH LRO56369 £1,702.42 £1,191.69 *
3.0TD
RH LR128704 £1,607.96 £1,125.57
2010-2013
LH, Reman LR021654 £1,147.49 £803.24 *
3.6TD
RH, Reman LR021653 £1,147.49 £803.24 *
2.0TP LR116338 £1,160.00 £812.00 *
Pair of Turbos LR104440 £2,135.40 £1,494.78 *
2.0TD Low Pressure LR112413 £969.00 £678.30 *
High Pressure LR112415 £969.00 £678.30 *
3.0TP LR121776 £1,457.32 £1,020.12 *
2014-2019
LH LRO56369 £1,702.42 £1,191.69 *
3.0TD LR116631 £1,695.92 £1,187.14 *
RH, Check fitment with Retailer
LR128704 £1,607.96 £1,125.57
LH LR044563 £1,851.11 £1,295.78
4.4TD
RH LR038044 £1,183.52 £828.46 *

INJECTOR DIESEL

LR006495 £378.45 £264.92 *
2.7TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR006496 £416.97 £291.88 *
Cylinders 1 or 8 LR002473 £554.11 £387.88 *
2005-2009
Cylinders 2 or 7 LR002474 £554.15 £387.91 *
3.6TD
Cylinders 3 or 6 LR002475 £554.16 £387.91 *
Cylinders 4 or 5, Reman LR0O08835 £429.27 £300.49 *
3.0TD Reman LR054297 £308.50 £215.95 *
Cylinders 1 or 8 LR002473 £554.11 £387.88 *
2010-2013 Cylinders 2 or 7 LR002474 £554.15 £387.91 *
3.6TD
Cylinders 3 or 6 LR002475 £554.16 £387.91 *
Cylinders 4 or 5, Reman LR008835 £429.27 £300.49 *
2.0TD LR082276 £415.14 £290.60 *
LR069236 £470.55 £329.39 *
2014-2019 3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR078606 £387.43 £271.20 *
4.4TD LR066229 £499.54 £349.68 *

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

FUEL

02 SENSOR

2005-2009 4.25C, 4.4P MHK500840 £178.83 £125.18
3.0TD LRO14227 £178.83 £125.18
2010-2013
5.0SC, 5.0P LRO11710 £175.64 £122.95
LR057506 £161.93 £113.35
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR116639 £164.69 £115.28
2.0TD LR110458 £166.08 £116.26
Front
3.0TP LR135842 £159.54 £111.68
2014-2019 3.0SC LR035750 £165.42 £115.79
LR110458 £166.08 £116.26
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR035751 £195.90 £137.13
4.4TD LR110458 £166.08 £116.26
5.0P, 5.0SC LR116745 £172.79 £120.95
3.0TP LR122057 £175.49 £122.84
LR140077 £184.00 £128.80
LH, Check fitment with Retailer
3.0SC LR113309 £148.36 £103.85
Middle 2014-2019
RH LR140073 £153.30 £107.31
LH LR113309 £148.36 £103.85
5.0P, 5.0SC
RH LR140073 £153.30 £107.31
LH MHK500910 £178.83 £125.18
2005-2009 4.2SC, 4.4P
RH MHK500960 £178.83 £125.18
LH LRO13661 £187.34 £131.14
2010-2013 5.0P, 5.0SC
RH LRO13660 £178.83 £125.18
Rear
LR057573 £178.12 £124.68
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR100468 £175.49 £122.84
2014-2019
3.0TP LR122058 £185.43 £129.80
3.0SC, 5.08C, 5.0P LR136928 £181.28 £126.90

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019)

ENGINE

DRIVE BELT

Without Roll Stability Control

2.7TD
With Roll Stability Control
Primary

3.6TD
Secondary

2005-2009 4.2P

4.2sC
Primary, Check fitment with Retailer
4.4P
Secondary
Without Roll Stability Control
3.0TD
With Roll Stability Control
Primary
3.6TD
Secondary
2010-2013
Primary
5.0P
Secondary
Primary
5.0sC
Secondary
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
2.0TD
Starter Generator
3.0TP
Fan
Primary
2014-2019 3.0sC Secondary, 1444mm
Secondary, 1430mm
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
4.4TD
Primary
5.0P, 5.0SC Secondary, 1444mm

Secondary, 1430mm

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.

EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

PQS500370

PQS500420

PQS500450

PQS500460

PQS500241

PQR500340

PQR500340

PQR500330

PQS500221

LRO13697

LR018312

PQS500450

PQS500460

LR064185

LR012663

LR012625

LR011327

LR057457

LR100930

LR100931

LR079263

LR079263

LR121781

LR123070

LR035543

LR011327

LR071040

LR035502

LR062006

LR071038

LR036090

LR035542

LRO11327

LR071040

£28.84

£35.41

£41.14

£23.63

£45.06

£22.83

£22.83

£23.10

£16.31

£40.57

£49.39

£41.14

£23.63

£43.56

£37.39

£35.51

£43.64

£41.13

£23.88

£20.29

£38.87

£38.87

£35.84

£33.60

£47.24

£43.64

£26.83

£46.08

£25.28

£42.86

£50.46

£50.29

£43.64

£26.83

£14.42
£17.71
£20.57
£11.82
£22.53
£11.42
£11.42
£11.55
£8.16
£20.29
£24.70
£20.57
£11.82
£21.78
£18.70
£17.76
£21.82
£20.57
£11.94
£10.15
£19.44
£19.44
£17.92
£16.80
£23.62
£21.82
£13.42
£23.04
£12.64
£21.43
£25.23
£25.15
£21.82

£13.42

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

ENGINE

WATER PUMP

2.7TD LR009324 £66.42 £39.85
2005-2009 3.6TD LR008863 £155.81 £93.49
4.4P, 4.45C 4575902 £151.64 £90.98
3.0TD LRO13164 £99.84 £59.90
2010-2013 3.6TD LRO08863 £155.81 £93.49
5.0P, 5.0SC LR097165 £140.63 £84.38
LR081578 £128.48 £77.09
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR123392 £203.26 £121.96
2.0TD LR129893 £203.26 £121.96
3.0TP LR121418 £237.91 £142.75
2014-2019 3.0sC LR097165 £140.63 £84.38
LR089625 £246.58 £147.95
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LRO13164 £99.84 £59.90
4.4TD LR022688 £114.44 £68.66
5.0P, 5.0SC LR0O97165 £140.63 £84.38

TIMING BELT

Kit, Main LR0O16655 £121.16 £72.70
2005-2009 2.7TD 1324390 £68.45 £41.07
Kit, Rear, Check fitment with Retailer
LRO19115 £123.77 £74.26
Kit, Main LR0O16655 £121.16 £72.70
2010-2013 3.6TD
Kit, Rear LRO16656 £127.22 £76.33
Kit, Main LR078913 £133.28 £79.97
2014-2019 3.0TD
Kit, Rear LR069054 £126.61 £75.97

HEADER TANK

2010-2013 All LR020367 £79.88 £51.92

INTERCOOLER HOSE

LH upper PNH500361 £32.99 £21.44
2005-2013 3.6TD
RH upper PNH500371 £34.26 £22.27

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019)

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY

2.7TD, 3.6TD
2005-2009

4.2SC, 4.4P

3.0TD, 3.6TD
2010-2013

5.0P, 5.0SC

2014-2019 Al

ALTERNATOR

LR094642

LR038128

LR094642

LR038128

LR094642

£220.33

£132.01

£220.33

£132.01

£220.33

£132.20

£79.21

£132.20

£79.21

£132.20

2.7TD
2005-2009 3.6TD

4.25C, 4.4P

3.0TD
2010-2013 3.6TD

5.0P, 5.0SC

2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer

2.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
2014-2019

3.0TP
3.0sC
3.0TD
4.4TD

5.0SC, 5.0P

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.

EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

LR133560

YLE500430

LR124960

LR124836

YLE500430

LR124471

LR072767

LR101810

LR105985

LR137909

LR105985

LR137909

LR137909

LRO72764

LRO76696

LR072762

LR072764

£510.76
£756.86
£688.05
£609.50
£756.86
£586.30
£603.53
£724.88
£499.98
£1,276.13
£499.98
£1,276.13
£1,276.13
£722.44
£791.24
£756.86

£722.44

£357.53
£529.80 *
£481.64 *
£426.65 *
£529.80 *
£410.41 *
£422.47
£507.42
£349.99
£893.29
£349.99
£893.29
£893.29
£505.71
£553.87

£529.80

F |k |k k| X X O O * *

£505.71

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

ELECTRICAL

STARTER

2.7TD LR087021 £274.77 £192.34
2005-2009
4.2SC, 4.4P NAD500310 £312.66 £218.86 *
3.0TD LR080299 £416.87 £291.81 *
2010-2013 3.6TD LR032541 £413.07 £289.15 *
5.0SC, 5.0P LRO11262 £428.07 £299.65 *
LR080295 £560.25 £392.18 *
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR090948 £621.11 £434.78
2.0TD LR081404 £592.38 £414.67 *
3.0TP LR121192 £564.17 £394.92
LR079918 £611.93 £428.35 *
3.0sC Check fitment with Retailer LR034028 £416.87 £291.81 *
LR0O80307 £521.09 £364.76 *
2014-2019 LR080292 £389.61 £272.73 *
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer LR080305 £413.01 £289.11 *
LR080299 £416.87 £291.81 *
Without Stop/Start LR034020 £492.67 £344.87 *
4 With Stop/Start LR070399 £532.31 £372.62 *
LR034028 £416.87 £291.81 *
5.0SC. 5.0P Check fitment with Retailer LR079918 £611.93 £428.35 *
LR080307 £521.09 £364.76 *

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER SPORT

(2005-2019)

COOLING

COMPRESSOR

2.7TD LRO14064 £806.60 £564.62 *
3.6TD LRO14536 £886.71 £620.70 *
2005-2009
LR012593 £806.60 £564.62 *
4.2SC, 4.4P Check fitment with Retailer
LRO19131 £442.54 £309.78 *
3.0TD LRO58017 £909.68 £636.78 *
2010-2013 3.6TD LRO14536 £886.71 £620.70 *
5.0P, 5.0SC LR056364 £538.44 £376.91 *
LR056883 £896.81 £627.77 *
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer LR112585 £683.31 £478.32 *
LR144595 £837.28 £586.10 *
2014-2019
3.0TP, 3.0SC LR112585 £683.31 £478.32 *
3.0TD LR112584 £797.64 £558.35 *
4.4P, 5.0P, 5.0SC LR112585 £683.31 £478.32 *

CONDENSER

3.0TD JRW000020 £469.47 £328.63
LR097939 £267.17 £187.02

3.6TD Check fitment with Retailer
2005-2009 JRB500260 £267.17 £187.02
JRW000020 £469.47 £328.63

4.2SC, 4.4P Check fitment with Retailer
LRO10843 £424.78 £297.35
3.0TD, 3.6TD LR018405 £337.77 £236.44

2010-2013

5.0P, 5.0SC LR021824 £225.18 £157.63
LR137975 £332.02 £232.41

2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR142436 £270.82 £189.57
3.0TP LR137975 £332.02 £232.41
2014-2019 3.0SC LR137975 £332.02 £232.41
LR137975 £332.02 £232.41

3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR106642 £309.89 £216.92
4.4TD, 5.0P, 5.0SC LR137975 £332.02 £232.41

OTHER PARTS

PROP SHAFT

Rear 2010-2013 AA000001 on LR037028 £440.32 £286.21

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019)

SERVICE

OIL FILTER

3.0TD LPZ000020
3.6TD LR002338
2002-2009 4.25C LRO31439
LR031439
4.4P Check fitment with Retailer
LPW500030
3.6TD LR002338
2010-2012 4.4TD LR022896
5.0P, 5.0SC LRO11279
LRO73669
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR096524
3.0TP LR133455
2013- 3.0sC LR011279
3.0TD LR0O13148
4.4TD LR022896
5.0P, 5.0SC LRO11279

AIR FILTER

£19.98

£12.96

£16.46

£16.46

£10.53

£12.96

£22.00

£28.86

£12.15

£8.81

£14.49

£28.86

£14.68

£22.00

£28.86

£11.99

£6.48

£8.23

£8.23

£5.27

£6.48

£11.00

£14.43

£6.68

£4.41

£7.97

£14.43

£8.07

£11.00

£14.43

3.0TD PHE000040
3.6TD, 4.25C PHE500021
2002-2009
PHE500021
4.4P Check fitment with Retailer
PHE000050
3.6TD PHE500021
2010-2012
4.4TD, 5.0P, 5.0SC 2 Fitted LR011593
2013- All 2 Fitted LRO11593

CABIN AIR FILTER

£45.40

£32.42

£32.42

£41.44

£32.42

£31.66

£31.66

£24.97

£17.83

£17.83

£22.79

£17.83

£15.83

£15.83

2002-2012 All LR032199

2013- All LR036369

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.

EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

£46.05

£41.27

£23.03

£22.70

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019)

ABOVE & BEYOND

SERVICE

FUEL FILTER

3.0TD WFL000070 £52.92 £31.75
2002-2009

3.6TD WJI500030 £37.78 £22.67

3.6TD WJI500030 £37.78 £22.67
2010-2012

4.4TD LR072610 £63.21 £37.93

3.0TD LR041978 £65.19 £39.11
2013-

4.4TD LR072610 £63.21 £37.93

SPARK PLUG

4.25C LR005253 £11.68 £6.42
2002-2009 LR005253 £11.68 £6.42
4.4P Check fitment with Retailer
LR021006 £31.42 £17.28
2010-2012 5.0P, 5.0SC LR032080 £16.79 £9.23
LR123892 £17.57 £9.66
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer LR091617 £16.49 £9.07
LR091617 £16.49 £9.07
2013- 3.0sC LR050998 £15.39 £8.46
5.0P LR032080 £16.79 £9.23
LR050998 £15.39 £8.46
5.0SC Check fitment with Retailer
LR032080 £16.79 £9.23

WIPER BLADE

2002-2012 LH or RH LR155029 £48.18 £28.91

LH, up to GA999999 LR033023 £22.93 £13.76

Front LH, HA000001 on LR083267 £24.40 £14.64
2013- All

RH, up to GA999999 LR076848 £22.61 £13.57

RH, HA000001 on LR106594 £25.62 £15.37

2002-2012 All LR012047 £32.14 £19.28

Rear up to FA999999 LR033471 £16.98 £10.19
2013- All

GAO000001 on LR070691 £16.98 £10.19

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019)

BRAKES

BRAKE PADS

2002-2009

Front

2010-2012

2013-

2002-2009

2010-2012

Rear

2013-

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

3.0TD

3.6TD

4.25C

4.4P

3.6TD

4.4TD

5.0P

5.0sC

All

All

3.6TD

4.4TD

5.0P

5.0sC

All

up to 5A999999
6A000001 on
up to 5A999999
6A000001 on
up to 5A999999
6A000001 on
up to 5A999999

6A000001 on

Check fitment with Retailer

up to 5A999999
6A000001 on
up to BA333985

BA333986 on

up to BA333985

BA333986 on

Check fitment with Retailer

SFC500080

LR134694

SFC500080

SFP500070

SFC500080

SFP500070

SFC500080

LR134694

LR026221

LR114004

LR026221

LR114004

LR134700

LR138646

LR156926

LR110409

LR114004

SFP500210

LR134696

LRO15519

LR032903

LR134882

LRO15519

LR032903

LR134882

LR147981

LR084118

LR106326

LR108260

£90.44

£83.08

£90.44

£145.18

£90.44

£145.18

£90.44

£83.08

£169.09

£289.94

£169.09

£289.94

£155.01

£172.55

£294.11

£190.51

£289.94

£111.51

£70.72

£104.90

£81.62

£93.17

£104.90

£81.62

£93.17

£118.87

£114.67

£119.21

£102.34

£54.26
£49.85
£54.26
£72.59
£54.26
£72.59
£54.26
£49.85
£101.45
£173.96
£101.45
£173.96
£93.01
£103.53
£176.47
£114.31
£173.96
£66.91
£42.43
£62.94
£48.97
£55.90
£62.94
£48.97
£55.90
£71.32
£68.80
£71.53

£61.40

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

BRAKES

BRAKE DISC

up to 5A99999 SDB000201 £131.47 £78.88
3.0TD
6A000001 on SDB500182 £99.05 £59.43
up to 5A99999 SDB000201 £131.47 £78.88
3.6TD
6A000001 on LR031843 £88.69 £53.21
2002-2009
up to 5A99999 SDB000201 £131.47 £78.88
4.25C
6A000001 on LR031843 £88.69 £53.21
up to 5A99999 SDB000201 £131.47 £78.88
4.4P
6A000001 on SDB500182 £99.05 £59.43
Front 3.6TD LR031843 £88.69 £53.21
4.4TD LR031845 £90.27 £54.16
2010-2012
5.0P LR031843 £88.69 £53.21
5.0sC LR031845 £90.27 £54.16
LRO16176 £108.36 £65.02
LR038934 £127.63 £76.58
2013- All Check fitment with Retailer LR161889 £181.44 £117.94
LR161893 £124.87 £81.17
LR161894 £129.54 £84.20
up to 5A999999, Solid SDB000211 £106.84 £64.10
2002-2009 All
6A000001 on, Vented LRO31844 £88.69 £53.21
3.6TD LR031844 £88.69 £53.21
4.4TD LRO31846 £90.02 £54.01
2010-2012
5.0P LR031844 £88.69 £53.21
Rear 5.0SC LR031846 £90.02 £54.01
LR033302 £99.17 £59.50
LR033303 £106.33 £63.80
2013- All Check fitment with Retailer LR161897 £151.66 £91.00
LR099036 £165.51 £99.31
LR099038 £123.67 £74.20

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019)

BRAKES

BRAKE PAD WEAR SENSOR

2002-2009

Front
2010-2012

2013-

2002-2009

Rear 2010-2012

2013-

3.0TD

3.6TD

4.25C

4.4P

3.6TD

4.4TD

5.0P

5.0SC

All

All

All

All

Check fitment with Retailer

Check fitment with Retailer

Check fitment with Retailer

Check fitment with Retailer

PARK BRAKE MODULE

2013- All

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

up to DA999999
EA000001 up to FA999999

GA000001 on

SEM000012

SEM500050

SEM500050

SEM000012

SEM500050

SEM000012

LR012824

SEM000012

LR012824

LR033275

LR045959

LR098988

LR122455

SOE000011

SOES500030

SOES500030

LR033295

LR084071

LR048452

LR043579

LR070636

£23.46

£24.23

£24.23

£23.46

£24.23

£23.46

£23.76

£23.46

£23.76

£24.46

£24.96

£23.12

£24.23

£23.17

£23.76

£23.76

£24.46

£23.87

£241.38

£241.38

£177.62

£16.42
£19.38
£19.38
£16.42
£19.38
£16.42
£19.01
£16.42
£19.01
£19.57
£19.97
£18.50
£19.38
£16.22
£19.01
£19.01
£19.57

£19.10

£181.04
£181.04

£133.22

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019)

BRAKES

ABS SENSOR

ABOVE & BEYOND

LOCATION YEAR m NOTES PART NUMBER “ TRADE n

3.0TD
3.6TD
2002-2009 4.2SC
Front 4.4P
2010-2012 All
2013- All
3.0TD
3.6TD
2002-2009 4.25C
Rear 4.4pP
2010-2012 All
2013- All

HANDBRAKE SHOES

Check fitment with Retailer

up to GA999999

HA000001 on

Check fitment with Retailer

up to GA999999

HA000001 on

SSF000011

SSF500011

SSF500011

SSF000011

SSF500011

SSF500011

LR033461

LRO81610

SSF000021

SSF500021

SSF500021

SSF000021

SSF500021

SSF500021

LR033457

LR081609

£108.41

£54.40

£54.40

£108.41

£54.40

£54.40

£71.72

£39.25

£112.85

£69.33

£69.33

£112.85

£69.33

£69.33

£76.91

£94.19

£75.89

£38.08

£38.08

£75.89

£38.08

£38.08

£50.20

£27.48

£79.00

£48.53

£48.53

£79.00

£48.53

£48.53

£53.84

£65.93

2002-2012 All

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

SFS000051

£93.10

£55.86

<D
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019)

CHASSIS

FRONT ARM

2002-2012
Lower LH

2013-

2002-2012
Lower RH

2013-

2010-2012
Upper LH

2013-

2010-2012
Upper RH

2013-

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

Check fitment with Retailer

Check fitment with Retailer

Upper arm kit, AA317421 on

Standard Length, Check fitment with Retailer

5mm Longer, Check fitment with Retailer

5mm Shorter, Check fitment with Retailer

Upper arm kit, AA317421 on

Standard Length, Check fitment with Retailer

5mm Longer, Check fitment with Retailer

5mm Shorter, Check fitment with Retailer

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

RBJ500920

LRO78478

LRO78479

LR148057

LR148058

RBJ500920

LRO78476

LRO78477

LR148055

LR113282

LRO18344

LR113265

LR113268

LR124855

LR113270

LR125711

LR125713

LR125707

LR125712

LR125710

LR125714

LR034216

LR018343

LR113262

LR124853

LR113259

LR125697

LR125693

LR125701

LR034212

LR125698

LR125702

LR125698

£190.47

£214.48

£157.86

£232.97

£113.43

£190.47

£214.48

£157.86

£232.97

£98.29

£215.07

£224.54

£235.75

£246.25

£224.54

£235.75

£235.75

£235.75

£235.75

£235.75

£235.75

£235.75

£215.07

£235.75

£246.25

£224.54

£235.75

£235.75

£235.75

£235.75

£235.75

£228.22

£235.75

£123.81
£128.69
£94.72
£139.78
£68.06
£123.81
£128.69
£94.72
£139.78
£58.97
£129.04
£134.72
£141.45
£147.75
£134.72
£141.45
£141.45
£141.45
£141.45
£141.45
£141.45
£141.45
£129.04
£141.45
£147.75
£134.72
£141.45
£141.45
£141.45
£141.45
£141.45
£136.93

£141.45

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

CHASSIS

REAR ARM

LR128795 £53.96 £32.38
Control LH 2013- All Check fitment with Retailer
LR128797 £51.06 £30.64
LR163128 £56.65 £33.99
Control RH 2013- All Check fitment with Retailer
LR128796 £51.38 £30.83
2002-2012 All LR023714 £720.50 £504.35
LR139497 £264.91 £158.95
Lower LH
2013- All Check fitment with Retailer LR098773 £289.88 £173.93
LR133677 £262.94 £157.76
2002-2012 All LR023713 £720.50 £504.35
LR098766 £248.22 £148.93
Lower RH
2013- All Check fitment with Retailer LR098771 £263.81 £158.29
LR133676 £258.65 £155.19
up to 6A999999 RGG000070 £147.23 £103.06
2002-2009 All
7A000001 on LR023712 £149.53 £89.72
Upper LH
2010-2012 All LR023712 £149.53 £89.72
2013- All LR139391 £125.20 £75.12
up to 6A999999 RGG000060 £147.23 £103.06
2002-2009 All
7A000001 on LR023711 £149.53 £89.72
Upper RH
2010-2012 All LR0O23711 £149.53 £89.72
2013- All LR139391 £125.20 £75.12

DROP LINK

2002-2009 LR073340 £39.28 £27.50
up to BA499999 LR073340 £39.28 £27.50
Front 2010-2012 All
BAS500000 on LR073340 £39.28 £27.50
2013- All LR035489 £41.08 £28.76

WHEEL BEARING

2002-2012 Bearing Only RLB000011 £58.76 £44.07
Front 2013- All Bearing Only LR122585 £71.01 £42.61
2002-2012 All Bearing Only RLB000011 £58.76 £44.07
e 2013- All Bearing Only LR122585 £71.01 £42.61

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019)

CHASSIS

SUSPENSION COMPRESSOR

2002-2009 All Kit, Check fitment with Retailer RQL0O00014 £731.62 £512.13
2010-2012 All Kit, Check fitment with Retailer LR041777 £687.88 £481.52 *
up to HA999999 LR108984 £776.33 £543.43
2013- All
JA000001 on LR095838 £696.67 £487.67 *

LOWER BALL JOINT

Front 2002-2012 RBK500210 £33.78 £20.27

KNUCKLE UPPER BUSH

Rear 2002-2012 RHF000260 £34.26 £23.98

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P <:(3) >,

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.

94 EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

FUEL

TURBOCHARGER

3.0TD LRO18264 £1,702.72 £1,191.90 *
2002-2009 LH LR021046 £1,702.72 £1,191.90 *
3.6TD
RH, Reman LR021655 £1,101.76 £771.23 *
LH LR021046 £1,702.72 £1,191.90 *
3.6TD
RH, Reman LR021655 £1,101.76 £771.23 *
2010-2012
LH LR044563 £1,851.11 £1,295.78 *
4.4TD
RH LR022790 £1,851.11 £1,295.78 *
2.0TP LR116338 £1,160.00 £812.00 *
Mono Turbo LR084606 £1,218.00 £852.60 *
Twin Turbo, LH LR056369 £1,702.42 £1,191.69 *
3.0TD LR128704 £1,607.96 £1,125.57
2013- Twin Turbo, RH, Check fitment with Retailer LR084605 £1,100.00 £770.00 *
LR116631 £1,695.92 £1,187.14 *
3.0TP LR121776 £1,457.32 £1,020.12 *
LH LR044563 £1,851.11 £1,295.78 *
4.4TD
RH LR038044 £1,183.52 £828.46 *

INJECTOR DIESEL

3.0TD Reman MJY000070E £266.57 £186.60 *
Cylinders 1 or 8 LR002473 £554.11 £387.88 *
2002-2009 Cylinders 2 or 7 LR002474 £554.15 £387.91 *
3.6TD
Cylinders 3 or 6 LR002475 £554.16 £387.91 *
Cylinders 4 or 5, Reman LR0O08835 £429.27 £300.49 *
Cylinders 1 or 8 LR002473 £554.11 £387.88 *
Cylinders 2 or 7 LR002474 £554.15 £387.91 *
3.6TD
2010-2012 Cylinders 3 or 6 LR002475 £554.16 £387.91 *
Cylinders 4 or 5, Reman LR008835 £429.27 £300.49 *
4.4TD Reman LR054296 £367.76 £257.43 *
LR069236 £470.55 £329.39 *
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
2013- LR0O78606 £387.43 £271.20 *
4.4TD Reman LR054296 £367.76 £257.43 *

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019)

FUEL

02 SENSOR

4.25C MHK501140 £187.34 £131.14
2002-2009 MHK501140 £187.34 £131.14
4.4pP Check fitment with Retailer
MHK000210 £187.34 £131.14
2010-2012 5.0P, 5.0SC LRO11710 £175.64 £122.95
Front 2.0TP LR116639 £164.69 £115.28
3.0TP LR135842 £159.54 £111.68
2013- 3.0sC LR035750 £165.42 £115.79
5.0P LR035750 £165.42 £115.79
5.0SC LR116745 £172.79 £120.95
3.0TP LR122057 £175.49 £122.84
LR140077 £184.00 £128.80
LH, Check fitment with Retailer
3.0sC LR113309 £148.36 £103.85
RH LR140073 £153.30 £107.31
LR140077 £184.00 £128.80
Middle 2013- LH, Check fitment with Retailer
LR098285 £175.64 £122.95
5.0P
LR140073 £153.30 £107.31
RH, Check fitment with Retailer
LR140079 £175.64 £122.95
LH LR113309 £148.36 £103.85
5.0SC
RH LR140073 £153.30 £107.31
4.25C MHK500870 £187.34 £131.14
2002-2009 MHK500870 £187.34 £131.14
4.4pP Check fitment with Retailer
MHK000220 £187.34 £131.14
4.4TD LRO01370 £178.83 £125.18
2010-2012
5.0P, 5.0SC LRO11711 £187.34 £131.14
2.0TP LR100468 £175.49 £122.84
Rear
3.0TP LR122058 £185.43 £129.80
3.0SC LR136928 £181.28 £126.90
2013- LRO35751 £195.90 £137.13
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR110458 £166.08 £116.26
4.4TD LR110458 £166.08 £116.26
5.0P, 5.0SC LR136928 £181.28 £126.90

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

ENGINE

DRIVE BELT

3.0TD LR139068 £50.96 £25.48
3.6TD PQS500430 £45.48 £22.74
Primary PQR500320 £47.08 £23.54
4.25C
Secondary PQS500241 £45.06 £22.53
2002-2009
PQR500320 £47.08 £23.54
Primary, Check fitment with Retailer
LR051050 £32.13 £16.07
4.4P
PQS000220 £23.36 £11.68
Secondary, Check fitment with Retailer
PQS500221 £16.31 £8.16
3.6TD PQS500430 £45.48 £22.74
Primary LR022803 £46.99 £23.50
4.4TD
Secondary LR022804 £18.80 £9.40
2010-2012 Primary LR064185 £43.56 £21.78
5.0P
Secondary LR012663 £37.39 £18.70
Primary LR064185 £43.56 £21.78
5.0SC
Secondary LRO11327 £43.64 £21.82
LR057457 £41.13 £20.57
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer LR100930 £23.88 £11.94
LR100931 £20.29 £10.15
Starter Generator LR121781 £35.84 £17.92
3.0TP
Fan LR123070 £33.60 £16.80
Primary LR0O35543 £47.24 £23.62
3.0sC LRO71040 £26.83 £13.42
Secondary, Check fitment with Retailer
LR0O11327 £43.64 £21.82
2013- LR035502 £46.08 £23.04
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer LR062006 £25.28 £12.64
LR0O71038 £42.86 £21.43
4.4TD LR036090 £50.46 £25.23
Primary LR035543 £47.24 £23.62
5.0P
Secondary LRO12663 £37.39 £18.70
Primary LRO35542 £50.29 £25.15
5.0SC LRO71040 £26.83 £13.42
Secondary, Check fitment with Retailer
LR011327 £43.64 £21.82

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019)

ENGINE

WATER PUMP

3.0TD PEB000050 £271.37 £162.82
3.6TD LR008863 £155.81 £93.49
2002-2009
4.25C Check fitment with Retailer 4575902 £151.64 £90.98
4.4P Check fitment with Retailer 4575902 £151.64 £90.98
3.6TD LRO08863 £155.81 £93.49
2010-2012 4.4TD LR022688 £114.44 £68.66
5.0P, 5.0SC LR097165 £140.63 £84.38
LR081578 £128.48 £77.09
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR123392 £203.26 £121.96
3.0TP LR121418 £237.91 £142.75
3.0SC LR097165 £140.63 £84.38
2013-
LRO13164 £99.84 £59.90
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR089625 £246.58 £147.95
4.4TD LR022688 £114.44 £68.66
5.0P, 5.0SC LRO97165 £140.63 £84.38

TIMING BELT

LR0O16655 £121.16 £72.70
Main 2013- 3.0TD Kit, Check fitment with Retailer

LR078913 £133.28 £79.97

LRO16656 £127.22 £76.33
Rear 2013- 3.0TD Kit, Check fitment with Retailer

LR069054 £126.61 £75.97

BREATHER FILTER

2002-2009 3.0TD LLJ500010 £39.77 £23.86

EGR FILTER

2002-2009 3.0TD PHB000450 £4.17 £2.29

INTERCOOLER HOSE

LH upper, up to 9A999999 PNH500500 £40.46 £26.30
2002-2009 3.6TD
RH upper, up to 9A999999 PNH500510 £33.91 £22.04

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp p <:(E):>

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY

3.0TD YGD000271 £185.73 £111.44
3.6TD LR094642 £220.33 £132.20
LR094642 £220.33 £132.20
2002-2009 4.25C Check fitment with Retailer
YGD000271 £185.73 £111.44
YGD000271 £185.73 £111.44
4.4P Check fitment with Retailer
LR094642 £220.33 £132.20
2010- All LR094642 £220.33 £132.20

ALTERNATOR

3.0TD Reman YLE500180E £272.05 £190.44 *
3.6TD LR026344 £756.86 £529.80 *
2002-2009
4.25C LR124960 £688.05 £481.64 *
4.4P LR124960 £688.05 £481.64 *
3.6TD LR026344 £756.86 £529.80 *
2010-2012 4.4TD LR072762 £756.86 £529.80 *
5.0P, 5.05C LR124471 £586.30 £410.41 *
LR072767 £603.53 £422.47
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR101810 £724.88 £507.42 *
3.0TP LR137909 £1,276.13 £893.29 *
2013- 3.05C LR072764 £722.44 £505.71 *
3.0TD LR076696 £791.24 £553.87 *
4.4TD LR072762 £756.86 £529.80 *
5.0P, 5.05C LR0O72764 £722.44 £505.71 *

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019)

ELECTRICAL

STARTER

3.0TD Reman
3.6TD

2002-2009 4.2SC
4.4P Check fitment with Retailer

3.6TD, 4.4TD
2010-2012

5.0P, 5.0SC

2.0TP

3.0TP

3.0sC Check fitment with Retailer

2013-
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer

Without Stop/Start
4.4TD
With Stop/Start

5.0P, 5.0SC Check fitment with Retailer

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part.

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.

EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.

NADO000090E

LR032541

NAD500320

NAD500320

NADO000030

LR032541

LR011262

LR090948

LR121192

LR079918

LR034028

LR079918

LR080307

LR080292

LR080299

LR080305

LR034020

LR070399

LR034028

LR079918

LR080307

£267.92

£413.07

£350.55

£350.55

£369.64

£413.07

£428.07

£621.11

£564.17

£611.93

£416.87

£611.93

£521.09

£389.61

£416.87

£413.01

£492.67

£532.31

£416.87

£611.93

£521.09

£187.54

£289.15

£245.39

£245.39

£258.75

£289.15

LN N A R R N

£299.65

£434.78

£394.92

£428.35

£291.81

£428.35

£364.76

£272.73

£291.81

£289.11

£344.87

£372.62

£291.81

£428.35

LN R R I R R SRS A A N N

£364.76

<>



LAND ROVER TRADE PARTS

RANGE ROVER

(2002-2019) ABOVE & BEYOND

COOLING

COMPRESSOR

3.0TD JPB000110 £912.76 £638.93 *
Front A/C only LR020449 £1,044.36 £731.05 *
3.6TD
Front & Rear A/C JPB500241 £657.09 £459.96 *
2002-2009
JPB000110 £912.76 £638.93 *
4.25C, 4.4P Check fitment with Retailer JPB500211 £912.76 £638.93 *
JPB500231 £912.76 £638.93 *
3.6TD LR020449 £1,044.36 £731.05 *
2010-2012 4.4TD LR056364 £538.44 £376.91 *
5.0P, 5.0SC LR0O56364 £538.44 £376.91 *
LR112585 £683.31 £478.32 *
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer LR144595 £837.28 £586.10 *
LR159419 £771.35 £539.95
3.0TP LR112585 £683.31 £478.32 *
2013-
3.0sC LR112585 £683.31 £478.32 *
LR112584 £797.64 £558.35 *
3.0TD Check fitment with Retailer
LR056883 £896.81 £627.77 *
4.4TD, 5.0P, 5.05C LR112585 £683.31 £478.32 *

CONDENSER

3.0TD JRW000020 £469.47 £328.63
LR097939 £267.17 £187.02
3.6TD Check fitment with Retailer
2002-2009 JRB500260 £267.17 £187.02
JRW000020 £469.47 £328.63
4.2SC, 4.4P Check fitment with Retailer
LR0O10843 £424.78 £297.35
upto AA257559 JRB500260 £267.17 £187.02
3.6TD
AA257560 on LR097939 £267.17 £187.02
2010-2012
4.4TD LR022744 £399.56 £279.69
5.0P, 5.0SC LRO10843 £424.78 £297.35
LR137975 £332.02 £232.41
2.0TP Check fitment with Retailer
LR142436 £270.82 £189.57
3.0sC Also order brackets LR126008 x1 LR126009 x1 LR137975 £332.02 £232.41
2013-
Also order brackets LR126008 x1 LR126009 x1, Check fitment with Retailer LR137975 £332.02 £232.41
3.0TD
Check fitment with Retailer LR106642 £309.89 £216.92
4.4TD, 5.0P, 5.0SC Also order brackets LR126008 x1 LR126009 x1 LR137975 £332.02 £232.41

*A surcharge may be applicable to this part. A
g y pp P < @ >

All prices exclude VAT, are subject to availability and correct at the time of publishing: January 2022. Pictures are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may differ.
EBOE. Prices are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm model application and pricing with your Trade Retailer.
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